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506.52Batman / Papillon (Arm Band #: R1015) - Jamie Moreau1 ) Inch10

Clas
Regular

Gamblers 1 60.00 57.51 66.4964

Standard 1 0.00 0.0065.00 48.52 116.480.00

Jumpers 1 0.00 0.0049.00 38.39 85.610.00

Gamblers 2 62.00 59.54 41.0041

Standard 2 0.00 0.0071.00 51.13 119.870.00

Jumpers 2 0.00 0.0044.00 41.93 77.070.00

481.97Tia / Miniature Poodle (Arm Band #: R1005) - Linda Bolton2 ) Inch10
Clas

Regular

Gamblers 1 60.00 56.45 83.5580

Standard 1 5.00 5.0065.00 47.23 95.000.00

Jumpers 1 5.00 5.0049.00 35.21 70.000.00

Gamblers 2 62.00 58.47 25.0025

Standard 2 0.00 0.0071.00 47.20 123.800.00

Jumpers 2 0.00 0.0044.00 34.38 84.620.00

442.09Skeet / Jack Russell Terrier (Arm Band #: R1010) - Monica Terry3 ) Inch10
Clas

Regular

Gamblers 1 60.00 65.76 36.0036

Standard 1 10.00 10.0065.00 59.33 90.000.00

Jumpers 1 0.00 0.0049.00 40.79 83.210.00

Gamblers 2 62.00 64.43 34.0034

Standard 2 0.00 0.0071.00 53.37 117.630.00

Jumpers 2 0.00 0.0044.00 37.75 81.250.00

436.57Charlie / Jack Russell Terrier (Arm Band #: R1014) - Judy Magner4 ) Inch10
Clas

Regular

Gamblers 1 60.00 58.21 78.7977

Standard 1 5.00 5.0065.00 50.22 95.000.00

Jumpers 1 0.00 0.0049.00 35.70 88.300.00

Gamblers 2 62.00 57.97 31.0031

Standard 2 0.00 0.0071.00 50.69 120.310.00

Jumpers 2 45.00 51.8344.00 50.83 6.83 23.17

433.62Peach Juice / Jack Russell Terrier (Arm Band #: R1002) - Lauren Bond5 ) Inch10
Clas

Regular

Gamblers 1 60.00 60.14 41.0041

Standard 1 15.00 15.0065.00 37.41 85.000.00

Jumpers 1 0.00 0.0049.00 33.21 90.790.00

Gamblers 2 62.00 57.66 88.3484

Standard 2 10.00 10.0071.00 46.12 90.000.00

Jumpers 2 35.00 36.5144.00 45.51 1.51 38.49

419.21Lulu / Boston Terrier (Arm Band #: R1001) - Jamie Moreau6 ) Inch10
Clas

Regular

Gamblers 1 60.00 61.89 37.0037

Standard 1 5.00 5.0065.00 52.97 95.000.00

Jumpers 1 0.00 7.1949.00 56.19 7.19 67.81

Gamblers 2 62.00 56.17 80.8375

Standard 2 5.00 5.0071.00 63.99 95.000.00

Jumpers 2 20.00 31.4344.00 55.43 11.43 43.57
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407.08Brooklyn / Jack Russell Terrier (Arm Band #: R1004) - Melissa Lombardi7 ) Inch10

Clas
Regular

Gamblers 1 60.00 61.13 47.0047

Standard 1 5.00 5.0065.00 45.16 95.000.00

Jumpers 1 0.00 0.0049.00 33.74 90.260.00

Gamblers 2 62.00 58.95 37.0037

Standard 2 0.00 0.0071.00 45.63 125.370.00

Jumpers 2 60.00 62.5544.00 46.55 2.55 12.45

393.51Tilly / Papillon (Arm Band #: R1009) - Mary Lynne Ketcheson8 ) Inch10
Clas

Regular

Gamblers 1 60.00 55.49 19.0019

Standard 1 10.00 10.0065.00 42.15 90.000.00

Jumpers 1 20.00 20.0049.00 36.52 55.000.00

Gamblers 2 62.00 61.08 36.0036

Standard 2 0.00 0.0071.00 47.49 123.510.00

Jumpers 2 5.00 5.0044.00 41.52 70.000.00

370.72Spring / Jack Russell Terrier (Arm Band #: R1008) - Kyla Ballard9 ) Inch10
Clas

Regular

Gamblers 1 60.00 65.55 21.0021

Standard 1 0.00 0.0065.00 48.02 116.980.00

Jumpers 1 20.00 20.0049.00 45.69 55.000.00

Gamblers 2 62.00 68.75 20.0020

Standard 2 25.00 25.0071.00 57.14 75.000.00

Jumpers 2 0.00 0.0044.00 36.26 82.740.00

353.84Del / Parson Russell Terrier (Arm Band #: R1003) - Carol Lawrence10 ) Inch10
Clas

Regular

Gamblers 1 60.00 68.46 31.0031

Standard 1 40.00 40.0065.00 47.20 60.000.00

Jumpers 1 5.00 5.0049.00 45.29 70.000.00

Gamblers 2 62.00 64.13 32.0032

Standard 2 20.00 20.0071.00 69.45 80.000.00

Jumpers 2 0.00 0.0044.00 38.16 80.840.00

329.29Charlie / Toy Poodle (Arm Band #: R1011) - Russ Marshall11 ) Inch10
Clas

Regular

Gamblers 1 60.00 68.88 19.0019

Standard 1 5.00 5.0065.00 52.72 95.000.00

Jumpers 1 25.00 31.3049.00 55.30 6.30 43.70

Gamblers 2 62.00 750.00 0.000

Standard 2 5.00 5.0071.00 68.95 95.000.00

Jumpers 2 0.00 0.0044.00 42.41 76.590.00

299.41Regan / Shetland Sheepdog (Arm Band #: R1012) - Hannah Packowski12 ) Inch10
Clas

Regular

Gamblers 1 60.00 63.30 20.0020

Standard 1 0.00 0.0065.00 58.38 106.620.00

Jumpers 1 5.00 7.0749.00 51.07 2.07 67.93

Gamblers 2 62.00 65.06 24.0024

Standard 2 60.00 97.9471.00 108.94 37.94 2.06

Jumpers 2 0.00 0.0044.00 40.20 78.800.00
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152.07Tori / Bichon Frisé (Arm Band #: R1007) - Karen Moore13 ) Inch10

Clas
Regular

Gamblers 1 60.00 67.41 27.0027

Standard 1 10.00 33.4465.00 88.44 23.44 66.56

Jumpers 1 25.00 37.4949.00 61.49 12.49 37.51

Gamblers 2 62.00 81.70 21.0021

Standard 2 50.00 105.4171.00 126.41 55.41 0.00

Jumpers 2 55.00 84.4944.00 73.49 29.49 0.00
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619.09Dice / Shetland Sheepdog (Arm Band #: R1617) - Jessica Martin1 ) Inch16

Clas
Regular

Gamblers 1 60.00 52.99 89.0182

Standard 1 0.00 0.0065.00 35.72 129.280.00

Jumpers 1 0.00 0.0049.00 32.05 91.950.00

Gamblers 2 62.00 55.77 89.2383

Standard 2 0.00 0.0071.00 39.65 131.350.00

Jumpers 2 0.00 0.0044.00 30.73 88.270.00

520.02Mishmash / All Canadian (Arm Band #: R1612) - Shelagh Usher2 ) Inch16
Clas

Regular

Gamblers 1 60.00 53.07 90.9384

Standard 1 5.00 5.0065.00 38.35 95.000.00

Jumpers 1 0.00 0.0049.00 31.74 92.260.00

Gamblers 2 62.00 57.17 91.8387

Standard 2 5.00 5.0071.00 38.07 95.000.00

Jumpers 2 20.00 20.0044.00 35.60 55.000.00

515.38Kallysta / Miniature Poodle (Arm Band #: R1625) - Debby DaCosta3 ) Inch16
Clas

Regular

Gamblers 1 60.00 59.18 75.8275

Standard 1 0.00 0.0065.00 43.32 121.680.00

Jumpers 1 0.00 0.0049.00 33.55 90.450.00

Gamblers 2 62.00 54.71 47.0047

Standard 2 5.00 5.0071.00 45.12 95.000.00

Jumpers 2 0.00 0.0044.00 33.57 85.430.00

497.33Lutri / Mudi (Arm Band #: R1604) - Deryl Drysdale4 ) Inch16
Clas

Regular

Gamblers 1 60.00 58.00 80.0078

Standard 1 15.00 15.0065.00 46.16 85.000.00

Jumpers 1 5.00 5.0049.00 36.02 70.000.00

Gamblers 2 62.00 55.24 81.7675

Standard 2 5.00 5.0071.00 48.59 95.000.00

Jumpers 2 0.00 0.0044.00 33.43 85.570.00

474.81Rem / Shetland Sheepdog (Arm Band #: R1605) - Don Hooper5 ) Inch16
Clas

Regular

Gamblers 1 60.00 59.18 68.8268

Standard 1 5.00 5.0065.00 41.73 95.000.00

Jumpers 1 0.00 0.0049.00 34.07 89.930.00

Gamblers 2 62.00 55.53 61.4755

Standard 2 25.00 25.0071.00 58.08 75.000.00

Jumpers 2 0.00 0.0044.00 34.41 84.590.00

432.07Nash / All Canadian (Arm Band #: R1606) - Bronwynn Powell6 ) Inch16
Clas

Regular

Gamblers 1 60.00 56.84 56.1653

Standard 1 5.00 5.0065.00 49.23 95.000.00

Jumpers 1 0.00 0.0049.00 36.98 87.020.00

Gamblers 2 62.00 65.80 21.0021

Standard 2 0.00 0.0071.00 48.11 122.890.00

Jumpers 2 25.00 25.0044.00 39.65 50.000.00
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413.05Funkee Monkee / All Canadian (Arm Band #: R1614) - Kayl McCann7 ) Inch16

Clas
Regular

Gamblers 1 60.00 61.07 32.0032

Standard 1 5.00 5.0065.00 36.66 95.000.00

Jumpers 1 10.00 10.0049.00 29.92 65.000.00

Gamblers 2 62.00 63.80 49.0049

Standard 2 20.00 20.0071.00 42.86 80.000.00

Jumpers 2 0.00 0.0044.00 26.95 92.050.00

393.02Favor / Shetland Sheepdog (Arm Band #: R1610) - Lynda Orton-Hill8 ) Inch16
Clas

Regular

Gamblers 1 60.00 60.10 34.0034

Standard 1 5.00 5.0065.00 36.61 95.000.00

Jumpers 1 15.00 15.0049.00 36.74 60.000.00

Gamblers 2 62.00 66.96 37.0037

Standard 2 25.00 25.0071.00 41.37 75.000.00

Jumpers 2 0.00 0.0044.00 26.98 92.020.00

392.77Coco / All Canadian (Arm Band #: R1609) - Jenn Ozog9 ) Inch16
Clas

Regular

Gamblers 1 60.00 61.45 18.0018

Standard 1 20.00 20.0065.00 53.48 80.000.00

Jumpers 1 0.00 0.0049.00 36.84 87.160.00

Gamblers 2 62.00 65.41 25.0025

Standard 2 0.00 0.0071.00 53.55 117.450.00

Jumpers 2 0.00 9.8444.00 53.84 9.84 65.16

392.51Paris / Shetland Sheepdog (Arm Band #: R1601) - Eleanor Leasa10 ) Inch16
Clas

Regular

Gamblers 1 60.00 65.30 29.0029

Standard 1 5.00 5.0065.00 49.71 95.000.00

Jumpers 1 25.00 25.0049.00 44.71 50.000.00

Gamblers 2 62.00 68.51 28.0028

Standard 2 0.00 0.0071.00 50.49 120.510.00

Jumpers 2 5.00 5.0044.00 42.03 70.000.00

374.12Apple Snapple / Berger des Pyrenees (Arm Band #: R1622) - Lauren Bond11 ) Inch16
Clas

Regular

Gamblers 1 60.00 58.98 75.0274

Standard 1 10.00 10.0065.00 40.86 90.000.00

Jumpers 1 0.00 0.0049.00 34.90 89.100.00

Gamblers 2 62.00 62.01 45.0045

Standard 2 25.00 25.0071.00 55.81 75.000.00

Jumpers 2 70.00 91.2844.00 65.28 21.28 0.00

358.03Bindi / Miniature Schnauzer (Arm Band #: R1615) - Stacey Bojeski12 ) Inch16
Clas

Regular

Gamblers 1 60.00 80.26 15.0015

Standard 1 0.00 0.0065.00 48.51 116.490.00

Jumpers 1 0.00 0.0049.00 39.45 84.550.00

Gamblers 2 62.00 72.50 22.0022

Standard 2 25.00 28.9071.00 74.90 3.90 71.10

Jumpers 2 25.00 26.1144.00 45.11 1.11 48.89

Licensed to AAC 2009 Nationals/Regionals Page 5 of 42



TimeSCT Course 
Faults

Total 
Faults

Time 
Faults

Aggregate PointsDog / Breed - Handler Total Event 
Points

Details Dog Training 25-May-12

2012 AAC Ontario West Regionals Aggregate Score

Total 
Points

16 inch -Regular
349.52Hapi / Miniature Schnauzer (Arm Band #: R1621) - Arlene Lehmann13 ) Inch16

Clas
Regular

Gamblers 1 60.00 59.48 67.5267

Standard 1 35.00 35.0065.00 54.11 65.000.00

Jumpers 1 25.00 25.0049.00 41.33 50.000.00

Gamblers 2 62.00 70.72 32.0032

Standard 2 10.00 10.0071.00 45.08 90.000.00

Jumpers 2 25.00 30.0044.00 49.00 5.00 45.00

338.47Madie Mae / Shetland Sheepdog (Arm Band #: R1626) - Eleanor Leasa14 ) Inch16
Clas

Regular

Gamblers 1 60.00 57.40 36.0036

Standard 1 5.00 5.0065.00 47.39 95.000.00

Jumpers 1 5.00 5.0049.00 38.98 70.000.00

Gamblers 2 62.00 69.30 34.0034

Standard 2 15.00 15.0071.00 50.69 85.000.00

Jumpers 2 55.00 56.5344.00 45.53 1.53 18.47

333.00Teva / All Canadian (Arm Band #: R1603) - Theresa Rector15 ) Inch16
Clas

Regular

Gamblers 1 60.00 62.60 23.0023

Standard 1 10.00 10.0065.00 38.56 90.000.00

Jumpers 1 25.00 25.0049.00 34.95 50.000.00

Gamblers 2 62.00 57.49 35.0035

Standard 2 35.00 35.0071.00 46.05 65.000.00

Jumpers 2 5.00 5.0044.00 28.39 70.000.00

315.31Bing / Parson Russell Terrier (Arm Band #: R1620) - Carol Lawrence16 ) Inch16
Clas

Regular

Gamblers 1 60.00 66.13 24.0024

Standard 1 35.00 35.0065.00 56.53 65.000.00

Jumpers 1 0.00 0.0049.00 47.26 76.740.00

Gamblers 2 62.00 59.28 45.7243

Standard 2 25.00 25.0071.00 53.17 75.000.00

Jumpers 2 40.00 46.1544.00 50.15 6.15 28.85

313.81Poppy / Miniature Australian Shepherd (Arm Band #: R1608) - Rita MacDavid17 ) Inch16
Clas

Regular

Gamblers 1 60.00 54.89 35.0035

Standard 1 10.00 10.0065.00 56.72 90.000.00

Jumpers 1 0.00 0.0049.00 38.02 85.980.00

Gamblers 2 62.00 68.22 35.0035

Standard 2 40.00 40.0071.00 63.05 60.000.00

Jumpers 2 45.00 67.1744.00 66.17 22.17 7.83

300.63Tissot / Shetland Sheepdog (Arm Band #: R1623) - Holly Rhodes18 ) Inch16
Clas

Regular

Gamblers 1 60.00 63.74 34.0034

Standard 1 45.00 45.0065.00 46.38 55.000.00

Jumpers 1 0.00 0.0049.00 36.29 87.710.00

Gamblers 2 62.00 65.18 32.0032

Standard 2 45.00 45.0071.00 49.67 55.000.00

Jumpers 2 30.00 38.0844.00 52.08 8.08 36.92
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296.42Tag / Shetland Sheepdog (Arm Band #: R1616) - Deb Desjardine19 ) Inch16

Clas
Regular

Gamblers 1 60.00 76.16 23.0023

Standard 1 40.00 40.0065.00 39.65 60.000.00

Jumpers 1 20.00 20.0049.00 33.25 55.000.00

Gamblers 2 62.00 72.62 49.0049

Standard 2 30.00 30.0071.00 57.80 70.000.00

Jumpers 2 30.00 35.5844.00 49.58 5.58 39.42

277.03P2 / Miniature Poodle (Arm Band #: R1602) - Debby DaCosta20 ) Inch16
Clas

Regular

Gamblers 1 60.00 69.60 28.0028

Standard 1 30.00 30.0065.00 58.24 70.000.00

Jumpers 1 25.00 25.0049.00 38.68 50.000.00

Gamblers 2 62.00 65.17 29.0029

Standard 2 50.00 54.9771.00 75.97 4.97 45.03

Jumpers 2 20.00 20.0044.00 35.55 55.000.00

249.92Peggy Sue / Shetland Sheepdog (Arm Band #: R1611) - Valerie Hooper21 ) Inch16
Clas

Regular

Gamblers 1 60.00 70.80 14.0014

Standard 1 25.00 37.2465.00 77.24 12.24 62.76

Jumpers 1 0.00 13.7149.00 62.71 13.71 61.29

Gamblers 2 62.00 69.10 29.0029

Standard 2 60.00 69.7571.00 80.75 9.75 30.25

Jumpers 2 0.00 22.3844.00 66.38 22.38 52.62

142.00Brigs / Shetland Sheepdog (Arm Band #: R1624) - Cathy Taylor22 ) Inch16
Clas

Regular

Gamblers 1 60.00 60.15 36.0036

Standard 1 110.00 110.0065.00 52.14 0.000.00

Jumpers 1 5.00 5.0049.00 33.84 70.000.00

Gamblers 2 62.00 60.17 36.0036

Standard 2 750.00 750.0071.00 0.00 0.000.00

Jumpers 2 750.00 750.0044.00 0.00 0.000.00

125.00Zipadelli / Shetland Sheepdog (Arm Band #: R1618) - Dave Rhodes23 ) Inch16
Clas

Regular

Gamblers 1 60.00 66.10 33.0033

Standard 1 60.00 60.0065.00 47.45 40.000.00

Jumpers 1 70.00 70.0049.00 36.86 5.000.00

Gamblers 2 62.00 64.81 37.0037

Standard 2 90.00 90.0071.00 66.87 10.000.00

Jumpers 2 145.00 147.1644.00 46.16 2.16 0.00

123.00Peak / Shetland Sheepdog (Arm Band #: R1619) - Spencer Williams24 ) Inch16
Clas

Regular

Gamblers 1 60.00 57.07 38.0038

Standard 1 15.00 15.0065.00 33.33 85.000.00

Jumpers 1 85.00 85.0049.00 38.38 0.000.00

Gamblers 2 62.00 750.00 0.000

Standard 2 750.00 750.0071.00 0.00 0.000.00

Jumpers 2 750.00 750.0044.00 0.00 0.000.00
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593.87Fee / Border Collie (Arm Band #: R2237) - Adrian Rooyakkers1 ) Inch22

Clas
Regular

Gamblers 1 58.00 54.84 97.1694

Standard 1 0.00 0.0059.00 34.61 124.390.00

Jumpers 1 10.00 10.0045.00 32.85 65.000.00

Gamblers 2 60.00 53.14 89.8683

Standard 2 0.00 0.0066.00 37.95 128.050.00

Jumpers 2 0.00 0.0042.00 27.59 89.410.00

584.61Annie / Border Collie (Arm Band #: R2201) - Jane Brasher2 ) Inch22
Clas

Regular

Gamblers 1 58.00 56.57 89.4388

Standard 1 0.00 0.0059.00 37.05 121.950.00

Jumpers 1 0.00 0.0045.00 35.23 84.770.00

Gamblers 2 60.00 56.75 77.2574

Standard 2 0.00 0.0066.00 41.17 124.830.00

Jumpers 2 0.00 0.0042.00 30.62 86.380.00

549.76Slyce / Border Collie (Arm Band #: R2238) - Kayl McCann3 ) Inch22
Clas

Regular

Gamblers 1 58.00 56.49 95.5194

Standard 1 0.00 0.0059.00 32.83 126.170.00

Jumpers 1 5.00 5.0045.00 28.61 70.000.00

Gamblers 2 60.00 54.92 93.0888

Standard 2 5.00 5.0066.00 36.28 95.000.00

Jumpers 2 5.00 5.0042.00 26.47 70.000.00

543.40Ronin / Australian Shepherd (Arm Band #: R2216) - Jeremy Gerhard4 ) Inch22
Clas

Regular

Gamblers 1 58.00 61.84 55.0055

Standard 1 5.00 5.0059.00 33.22 95.000.00

Jumpers 1 5.00 5.0045.00 31.11 70.000.00

Gamblers 2 60.00 51.36 102.6494

Standard 2 0.00 0.0066.00 35.20 130.800.00

Jumpers 2 0.00 0.0042.00 27.04 89.960.00

543.02Beic / Border Collie (Arm Band #: R2233) - Trevor Pryce5 ) Inch22
Clas

Regular

Gamblers 1 58.00 52.84 85.1680

Standard 1 20.00 20.0059.00 39.59 80.000.00

Jumpers 1 0.00 0.0045.00 32.08 87.920.00

Gamblers 2 60.00 56.53 75.4772

Standard 2 0.00 0.0066.00 37.51 128.490.00

Jumpers 2 0.00 0.0042.00 31.02 85.980.00

542.06Breea / Border Collie (Arm Band #: R2256) - Beth MacKenzie-Doyle6 ) Inch22
Clas

Regular

Gamblers 1 58.00 52.58 79.4274

Standard 1 25.00 25.0059.00 37.55 75.000.00

Jumpers 1 0.00 0.0045.00 31.00 89.000.00

Gamblers 2 60.00 56.02 85.9882

Standard 2 0.00 0.0066.00 40.85 125.150.00

Jumpers 2 0.00 0.0042.00 29.49 87.510.00
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536.10Recess / Border Collie (Arm Band #: R2260) - Kim Cullen7 ) Inch22

Clas
Regular

Gamblers 1 58.00 54.52 97.4894

Standard 1 5.00 5.0059.00 36.64 95.000.00

Jumpers 1 40.00 40.0045.00 28.59 35.000.00

Gamblers 2 60.00 54.72 86.2881

Standard 2 0.00 0.0066.00 34.19 131.810.00

Jumpers 2 0.00 0.0042.00 26.47 90.530.00

530.62Fizz / Border Collie (Arm Band #: R2208) - Adrian Rooyakkers8 ) Inch22
Clas

Regular

Gamblers 1 58.00 51.78 87.2281

Standard 1 20.00 20.0059.00 40.32 80.000.00

Jumpers 1 0.00 0.0045.00 29.19 90.810.00

Gamblers 2 60.00 53.05 87.9581

Standard 2 5.00 5.0066.00 35.19 95.000.00

Jumpers 2 0.00 0.0042.00 27.36 89.640.00

524.04Swift / Border Collie (Arm Band #: R2206) - Meg Robinson9 ) Inch22
Clas

Regular

Gamblers 1 58.00 57.32 91.6891

Standard 1 5.00 5.0059.00 32.32 95.000.00

Jumpers 1 30.00 30.0045.00 31.23 45.000.00

Gamblers 2 60.00 51.63 100.3792

Standard 2 0.00 0.0066.00 34.01 131.990.00

Jumpers 2 15.00 15.0042.00 30.25 60.000.00

505.59Lickity Split / Border Collie (Arm Band #: R2228) - Gary White10 ) Inch22
Clas

Regular

Gamblers 1 58.00 58.74 35.0035

Standard 1 0.00 0.0059.00 40.53 118.470.00

Jumpers 1 5.00 6.8245.00 46.82 1.82 68.18

Gamblers 2 60.00 59.30 72.7072

Standard 2 0.00 0.0066.00 41.52 124.480.00

Jumpers 2 0.00 0.0042.00 30.24 86.760.00

499.16Sequel / Border Collie (Arm Band #: R2224) - Melissa Lombardi11 ) Inch22
Clas

Regular

Gamblers 1 58.00 55.61 70.3968

Standard 1 0.00 0.0059.00 33.20 125.800.00

Jumpers 1 15.00 15.0045.00 33.20 60.000.00

Gamblers 2 60.00 53.03 97.9791

Standard 2 25.00 25.0066.00 41.10 75.000.00

Jumpers 2 5.00 5.0042.00 26.25 70.000.00

498.88Hero / Border Collie (Arm Band #: R2226) - Martin McCann12 ) Inch22
Clas

Regular

Gamblers 1 58.00 57.18 72.8272

Standard 1 5.00 5.0059.00 36.58 95.000.00

Jumpers 1 15.00 15.0045.00 29.53 60.000.00

Gamblers 2 60.00 52.64 92.3685

Standard 2 10.00 10.0066.00 36.01 90.000.00

Jumpers 2 0.00 0.0042.00 28.30 88.700.00

Licensed to AAC 2009 Nationals/Regionals Page 9 of 42



TimeSCT Course 
Faults

Total 
Faults

Time 
Faults

Aggregate PointsDog / Breed - Handler Total Event 
Points

Details Dog Training 25-May-12

2012 AAC Ontario West Regionals Aggregate Score

Total 
Points
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496.68Phoenix / Australian Kelpie (Arm Band #: R2247) - Theresa Rector13 ) Inch22

Clas
Regular

Gamblers 1 58.00 58.12 57.0057

Standard 1 0.00 0.0059.00 33.96 125.040.00

Jumpers 1 0.00 0.0045.00 30.58 89.420.00

Gamblers 2 60.00 56.60 81.4078

Standard 2 45.00 45.0066.00 48.99 55.000.00

Jumpers 2 0.00 0.0042.00 28.18 88.820.00

480.43Crush / Border Collie (Arm Band #: R2211) - Laura Campbell14 ) Inch22
Clas

Regular

Gamblers 1 58.00 55.57 74.4372

Standard 1 0.00 0.0059.00 37.00 122.000.00

Jumpers 1 5.00 5.0045.00 32.25 70.000.00

Gamblers 2 60.00 61.14 49.0049

Standard 2 5.00 5.0066.00 40.10 95.000.00

Jumpers 2 5.00 5.0042.00 28.98 70.000.00

471.64Quasar / Border Collie (Arm Band #: R2263) - Jenni Shelegy15 ) Inch22
Clas

Regular

Gamblers 1 58.00 64.05 43.0043

Standard 1 0.00 0.0059.00 32.97 126.030.00

Jumpers 1 5.00 5.0045.00 30.04 70.000.00

Gamblers 2 60.00 55.39 92.6188

Standard 2 10.00 10.0066.00 39.13 90.000.00

Jumpers 2 25.00 25.0042.00 33.19 50.000.00

463.91Torrent / Australian Kelpie (Arm Band #: R2225) - Roxane Pardiac16 ) Inch22
Clas

Regular

Gamblers 1 58.00 56.17 77.8376

Standard 1 20.00 20.0059.00 41.93 80.000.00

Jumpers 1 0.00 0.0045.00 30.84 89.160.00

Gamblers 2 60.00 52.08 91.9284

Standard 2 30.00 30.0066.00 43.18 70.000.00

Jumpers 2 20.00 20.0042.00 34.46 55.000.00

462.69Balance / Border Collie (Arm Band #: R2253) - Melissa Lombardi17 ) Inch22
Clas

Regular

Gamblers 1 58.00 53.37 49.0049

Standard 1 30.00 30.0059.00 40.57 70.000.00

Jumpers 1 10.00 10.0045.00 30.25 65.000.00

Gamblers 2 60.00 53.01 93.9987

Standard 2 5.00 5.0066.00 38.38 95.000.00

Jumpers 2 0.00 0.0042.00 27.30 89.700.00

460.43Kit / Nova Scotia Duck Toller (Arm Band #: R2240) - Lesley Pryce18 ) Inch22
Clas

Regular

Gamblers 1 58.00 55.02 78.9876

Standard 1 5.00 5.0059.00 49.01 95.000.00

Jumpers 1 5.00 5.0045.00 43.21 70.000.00

Gamblers 2 60.00 62.77 33.0033

Standard 2 0.00 0.0066.00 54.01 111.990.00

Jumpers 2 0.00 3.5442.00 45.54 3.54 71.46
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453.56Bungee / Border Collie (Arm Band #: R2251) - Gail Maidens19 ) Inch22

Clas
Regular

Gamblers 1 58.00 55.22 41.0041

Standard 1 5.00 5.0059.00 35.93 95.000.00

Jumpers 1 0.00 0.0045.00 30.48 89.520.00

Gamblers 2 60.00 69.45 44.0044

Standard 2 5.00 5.0066.00 39.49 95.000.00

Jumpers 2 0.00 0.0042.00 27.96 89.040.00

447.00Marley / Border Collie (Arm Band #: R2231) - Annette Spitters20 ) Inch22
Clas

Regular

Gamblers 1 58.00 64.03 42.0042

Standard 1 25.00 25.0059.00 43.04 75.000.00

Jumpers 1 0.00 0.0045.00 33.37 86.630.00

Gamblers 2 60.00 62.45 33.0033

Standard 2 0.00 0.0066.00 42.06 123.940.00

Jumpers 2 0.00 0.0042.00 30.57 86.430.00

441.36Setna / Australian Kelpie (Arm Band #: R2215) - Chris Krol21 ) Inch22
Clas

Regular

Gamblers 1 58.00 55.60 62.4060

Standard 1 25.00 25.0059.00 37.58 75.000.00

Jumpers 1 10.00 10.0045.00 30.32 65.000.00

Gamblers 2 60.00 59.43 46.0046

Standard 2 0.00 0.0066.00 38.04 127.960.00

Jumpers 2 10.00 10.0042.00 30.59 65.000.00

437.17Cino / Australian Shepherd (Arm Band #: R2220) - Linda Barton22 ) Inch22
Clas

Regular

Gamblers 1 58.00 62.46 37.0037

Standard 1 30.00 30.0059.00 48.63 70.000.00

Jumpers 1 0.00 0.0045.00 32.39 87.610.00

Gamblers 2 60.00 57.04 34.0034

Standard 2 0.00 0.0066.00 43.00 123.000.00

Jumpers 2 0.00 0.0042.00 31.44 85.560.00

436.17Angus / Australian Shepherd (Arm Band #: R2242) - Jennifer Lidbury23 ) Inch22
Clas

Regular

Gamblers 1 58.00 61.13 31.0031

Standard 1 10.00 10.0059.00 45.30 90.000.00

Jumpers 1 0.00 0.0045.00 35.58 84.420.00

Gamblers 2 60.00 64.25 25.0025

Standard 2 0.00 0.0066.00 45.15 120.850.00

Jumpers 2 0.00 0.0042.00 32.10 84.900.00

417.63Bella / Australian Shepherd (Arm Band #: R2221) - Jennifer Lidbury24 ) Inch22
Clas

Regular

Gamblers 1 58.00 62.31 31.0031

Standard 1 10.00 10.0059.00 42.26 90.000.00

Jumpers 1 5.00 5.0045.00 35.11 70.000.00

Gamblers 2 60.00 63.36 20.0020

Standard 2 0.00 0.0066.00 44.00 122.000.00

Jumpers 2 0.00 0.0042.00 32.37 84.630.00
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415.22Grace Marie / Australian Shepherd (Arm Band #: R2230) - Thomas Gooding25 ) Inch22

Clas
Regular

Gamblers 1 58.00 57.41 64.5964

Standard 1 55.00 55.0059.00 42.93 45.000.00

Jumpers 1 0.00 0.0045.00 32.48 87.520.00

Gamblers 2 60.00 51.89 83.1175

Standard 2 25.00 25.0066.00 45.37 75.000.00

Jumpers 2 15.00 15.0042.00 34.97 60.000.00

412.90Demi / Australian Shepherd (Arm Band #: R2246) - Petra Hell26 ) Inch22
Clas

Regular

Gamblers 1 58.00 64.44 23.0023

Standard 1 5.00 5.0059.00 45.67 95.000.00

Jumpers 1 0.00 0.0045.00 33.95 86.050.00

Gamblers 2 60.00 57.52 34.0034

Standard 2 10.00 10.0066.00 48.34 90.000.00

Jumpers 2 0.00 0.0042.00 32.15 84.850.00

408.58Saxen / Australian Kelpie (Arm Band #: R2214) - Theresa Rector27 ) Inch22
Clas

Regular

Gamblers 1 58.00 54.44 35.0035

Standard 1 5.00 5.0059.00 37.27 95.000.00

Jumpers 1 0.00 0.0045.00 30.42 89.580.00

Gamblers 2 60.00 65.34 44.0044

Standard 2 10.00 10.0066.00 44.59 90.000.00

Jumpers 2 20.00 20.0042.00 32.86 55.000.00

407.38Josey / Border Collie (Arm Band #: R2258) - Sandy Dobratz28 ) Inch22
Clas

Regular

Gamblers 1 58.00 61.11 45.0045

Standard 1 30.00 30.0059.00 50.27 70.000.00

Jumpers 1 0.00 0.0045.00 32.13 87.870.00

Gamblers 2 60.00 61.74 42.0042

Standard 2 0.00 0.0066.00 38.49 127.510.00

Jumpers 2 40.00 40.0042.00 41.21 35.000.00

406.73Encore / Border Collie (Arm Band #: R2254) - Susan Garrett29 ) Inch22
Clas

Regular

Gamblers 1 58.00 52.18 88.8283

Standard 1 5.00 5.0059.00 32.52 95.000.00

Jumpers 1 500.00 501.3345.00 46.33 1.33 0.00

Gamblers 2 60.00 61.23 38.0038

Standard 2 5.00 5.0066.00 34.94 95.000.00

Jumpers 2 0.00 0.0042.00 27.09 89.910.00

395.29Willow / Nova Scotia Duck Toller (Arm Band #: R2249) - Seana Moorhead30 ) Inch22
Clas

Regular

Gamblers 1 58.00 65.06 35.0035

Standard 1 0.00 0.0059.00 39.71 119.290.00

Jumpers 1 5.00 5.0045.00 35.53 70.000.00

Gamblers 2 60.00 65.05 41.0041

Standard 2 15.00 15.0066.00 41.05 85.000.00

Jumpers 2 30.00 30.0042.00 38.12 45.000.00
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394.15Yarrah / Australian Kelpie (Arm Band #: R2212) - Kim Boudreau31 ) Inch22

Clas
Regular

Gamblers 1 58.00 66.81 29.0029

Standard 1 15.00 17.5259.00 61.52 2.52 82.48

Jumpers 1 0.00 0.0045.00 43.11 76.890.00

Gamblers 2 60.00 61.70 36.0036

Standard 2 10.00 10.0066.00 64.14 90.000.00

Jumpers 2 0.00 0.0042.00 37.22 79.780.00

382.68Envy / Border Collie (Arm Band #: R2203) - Sandy Dobratz32 ) Inch22
Clas

Regular

Gamblers 1 58.00 52.32 81.6876

Standard 1 15.00 15.0059.00 40.49 85.000.00

Jumpers 1 25.00 25.0045.00 37.31 50.000.00

Gamblers 2 60.00 59.15 51.0051

Standard 2 45.00 45.0066.00 43.35 55.000.00

Jumpers 2 15.00 15.0042.00 32.12 60.000.00

372.00Juice / Border Collie (Arm Band #: R2229) - Laura Campbell33 ) Inch22
Clas

Regular

Gamblers 1 58.00 64.74 51.0051

Standard 1 15.00 15.0059.00 40.42 85.000.00

Jumpers 1 35.00 35.0045.00 35.34 40.000.00

Gamblers 2 60.00 62.92 51.0051

Standard 2 25.00 25.0066.00 36.19 75.000.00

Jumpers 2 5.00 5.0042.00 26.28 70.000.00

371.47Gossip / Border Collie (Arm Band #: R2202) - Kim Cullen34 ) Inch22
Clas

Regular

Gamblers 1 58.00 58.51 46.0046

Standard 1 25.00 25.0059.00 41.20 75.000.00

Jumpers 1 15.00 15.0045.00 28.09 60.000.00

Gamblers 2 60.00 59.53 80.4780

Standard 2 50.00 50.0066.00 54.44 50.000.00

Jumpers 2 15.00 15.0042.00 29.50 60.000.00

367.00Ethel / Australian Shepherd (Arm Band #: R2241) - Angela McRae35 ) Inch22
Clas

Regular

Gamblers 1 58.00 59.20 21.0021

Standard 1 5.00 5.0059.00 44.13 95.000.00

Jumpers 1 25.00 25.0045.00 37.13 50.000.00

Gamblers 2 60.00 59.83 41.0041

Standard 2 5.00 5.0066.00 42.60 95.000.00

Jumpers 2 10.00 10.0042.00 36.52 65.000.00

365.52Fizzgig / Border Collie (Arm Band #: R2259) - Lori Terrell36 ) Inch22
Clas

Regular

Gamblers 1 58.00 65.18 36.0036

Standard 1 15.00 17.4859.00 61.48 2.48 82.52

Jumpers 1 30.00 30.0045.00 44.44 45.000.00

Gamblers 2 60.00 67.78 37.0037

Standard 2 5.00 5.0066.00 50.16 95.000.00

Jumpers 2 5.00 5.0042.00 31.90 70.000.00
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358.55Kayla / All Canadian (Arm Band #: R2234) - Karen Clarkson37 ) Inch22

Clas
Regular

Gamblers 1 58.00 60.87 37.0037

Standard 1 0.00 0.0059.00 55.32 103.680.00

Jumpers 1 30.00 41.1845.00 56.18 11.18 33.82

Gamblers 2 60.00 67.38 20.0020

Standard 2 10.00 10.0066.00 49.80 90.000.00

Jumpers 2 0.00 0.9542.00 42.95 0.95 74.05

354.83Keaton / Border Collie (Arm Band #: R2232) - Sarah Hughes38 ) Inch22
Clas

Regular

Gamblers 1 58.00 54.81 46.0046

Standard 1 15.00 15.0059.00 38.26 85.000.00

Jumpers 1 5.00 5.0045.00 34.91 70.000.00

Gamblers 2 60.00 60.83 32.0032

Standard 2 65.00 65.0066.00 60.83 35.000.00

Jumpers 2 0.00 0.0042.00 30.17 86.830.00

342.60Charlie / Brittany Spaniel (Arm Band #: R2248) - Joanne Polkiewicz39 ) Inch22
Clas

Regular

Gamblers 1 58.00 53.24 35.0035

Standard 1 0.00 0.0059.00 56.23 102.770.00

Jumpers 1 0.00 0.0045.00 42.30 77.700.00

Gamblers 2 60.00 64.90 22.0022

Standard 2 40.00 44.4866.00 70.48 4.48 55.52

Jumpers 2 20.00 25.3942.00 47.39 5.39 49.61

335.22National / Bearded Collie (Arm Band #: R2235) - Bonnie Clayden40 ) Inch22
Clas

Regular

Gamblers 1 58.00 68.63 35.0035

Standard 1 30.00 30.0059.00 46.57 70.000.00

Jumpers 1 15.00 15.3145.00 45.31 0.31 59.69

Gamblers 2 60.00 61.54 37.0037

Standard 2 20.00 20.0066.00 49.17 80.000.00

Jumpers 2 20.00 21.4742.00 43.47 1.47 53.53

329.00Charlie / Border Collie (Arm Band #: R2213) - Debbie Hartman41 ) Inch22
Clas

Regular

Gamblers 1 58.00 64.54 24.0024

Standard 1 15.00 15.0059.00 49.94 85.000.00

Jumpers 1 25.00 25.0045.00 40.77 50.000.00

Gamblers 2 60.00 63.36 40.0040

Standard 2 20.00 20.0066.00 48.72 80.000.00

Jumpers 2 25.00 25.0042.00 36.18 50.000.00

327.41Maya / Australian Shepherd (Arm Band #: R2252) - Christine Ryder42 ) Inch22
Clas

Regular

Gamblers 1 58.00 53.79 65.2161

Standard 1 15.00 28.6459.00 72.64 13.64 71.36

Jumpers 1 40.00 55.5445.00 60.54 15.54 19.46

Gamblers 2 60.00 65.17 31.0031

Standard 2 30.00 30.0066.00 64.49 70.000.00

Jumpers 2 0.00 4.6242.00 46.62 4.62 70.38
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326.73Zydeco / Border Collie (Arm Band #: R2236) - Sandra Orr43 ) Inch22

Clas
Regular

Gamblers 1 58.00 57.71 82.2982

Standard 1 40.00 40.0059.00 53.86 60.000.00

Jumpers 1 30.00 30.0045.00 37.26 45.000.00

Gamblers 2 60.00 57.16 42.0042

Standard 2 25.00 25.0066.00 44.37 75.000.00

Jumpers 2 45.00 52.5642.00 49.56 7.56 22.44

324.00Teagan / Border Collie (Arm Band #: R2219) - Penny Hewitt44 ) Inch22
Clas

Regular

Gamblers 1 58.00 66.64 39.0039

Standard 1 40.00 40.0059.00 47.08 60.000.00

Jumpers 1 10.00 10.0045.00 30.01 65.000.00

Gamblers 2 60.00 58.52 45.0045

Standard 2 40.00 40.0066.00 48.61 60.000.00

Jumpers 2 20.00 20.0042.00 35.70 55.000.00

317.60Alice / Border Collie (Arm Band #: R2243) - Denise Bond45 ) Inch22
Clas

Regular

Gamblers 1 58.00 56.91 41.0041

Standard 1 85.00 85.0059.00 47.51 15.000.00

Jumpers 1 20.00 20.0045.00 33.53 55.000.00

Gamblers 2 60.00 52.40 91.6084

Standard 2 35.00 35.0066.00 49.44 65.000.00

Jumpers 2 25.00 25.0042.00 32.11 50.000.00

313.00Wish / Border Collie (Arm Band #: R2218) - Gabi Miholics46 ) Inch22
Clas

Regular

Gamblers 1 58.00 59.91 35.0035

Standard 1 65.00 65.0059.00 53.85 35.000.00

Jumpers 1 20.00 20.0045.00 38.69 55.000.00

Gamblers 2 60.00 60.62 28.0028

Standard 2 10.00 10.0066.00 45.72 90.000.00

Jumpers 2 5.00 5.0042.00 32.84 70.000.00

306.59Cassie / Border Collie (Arm Band #: R2210) - Monica Terry47 ) Inch22
Clas

Regular

Gamblers 1 58.00 53.11 68.8964

Standard 1 25.00 25.0059.00 46.77 75.000.00

Jumpers 1 60.00 65.3045.00 50.30 5.30 9.70

Gamblers 2 60.00 61.27 43.0043

Standard 2 60.00 60.0066.00 56.49 40.000.00

Jumpers 2 5.00 5.0042.00 31.43 70.000.00

271.00Bauer / Border Collie (Arm Band #: R2227) - Sarah Robinson48 ) Inch22
Clas

Regular

Gamblers 1 58.00 65.32 40.0040

Standard 1 45.00 45.0059.00 44.27 55.000.00

Jumpers 1 500.00 500.0045.00 0.00 0.000.00

Gamblers 2 60.00 56.02 41.0041

Standard 2 30.00 30.0066.00 42.46 70.000.00

Jumpers 2 10.00 10.0042.00 29.32 65.000.00

Licensed to AAC 2009 Nationals/Regionals Page 15 of 42



TimeSCT Course 
Faults

Total 
Faults

Time 
Faults

Aggregate PointsDog / Breed - Handler Total Event 
Points

Details Dog Training 25-May-12

2012 AAC Ontario West Regionals Aggregate Score

Total 
Points

22 inch -Regular
255.06Keely / Border Collie (Arm Band #: R2239) - Alison McIntosh49 ) Inch22

Clas
Regular

Gamblers 1 58.00 67.73 30.0030

Standard 1 0.00 0.0059.00 43.15 115.850.00

Jumpers 1 35.00 35.0045.00 39.86 40.000.00

Gamblers 2 60.00 66.45 29.0029

Standard 2 90.00 92.2166.00 68.21 2.21 7.79

Jumpers 2 30.00 42.5842.00 54.58 12.58 32.42

243.58Tapas / Border Collie (Arm Band #: R2205) - Debra Harley50 ) Inch22
Clas

Regular

Gamblers 1 58.00 60.81 20.0020

Standard 1 65.00 65.0059.00 58.31 35.000.00

Jumpers 1 40.00 40.0045.00 43.59 35.000.00

Gamblers 2 60.00 57.28 34.0034

Standard 2 35.00 35.0066.00 62.22 65.000.00

Jumpers 2 15.00 20.4242.00 47.42 5.42 54.58

235.89Ella / Australian Shepherd (Arm Band #: R2250) - Susan Jarrell Schlueter51 ) Inch22
Clas

Regular

Gamblers 1 58.00 50.51 23.0023

Standard 1 65.00 89.2359.00 83.23 24.23 10.77

Jumpers 1 20.00 20.0045.00 41.46 55.000.00

Gamblers 2 60.00 61.92 24.0024

Standard 2 20.00 20.0066.00 52.88 80.000.00

Jumpers 2 25.00 31.8842.00 48.88 6.88 43.12

232.00Dash / Border Collie (Arm Band #: R2264) - Canty Ho52 ) Inch22
Clas

Regular

Gamblers 1 58.00 58.90 32.0032

Standard 1 35.00 35.0059.00 50.88 65.000.00

Jumpers 1 85.00 91.7445.00 51.74 6.74 0.00

Gamblers 2 60.00 63.05 35.0035

Standard 2 70.00 70.0066.00 51.79 30.000.00

Jumpers 2 5.00 5.0042.00 27.80 70.000.00

209.99Flash / Border Collie (Arm Band #: R2255) - Russ Marshall53 ) Inch22
Clas

Regular

Gamblers 1 58.00 67.52 18.0018

Standard 1 40.00 40.0059.00 55.68 60.000.00

Jumpers 1 15.00 15.0045.00 40.52 60.000.00

Gamblers 2 60.00 65.48 27.0027

Standard 2 110.00 125.3766.00 81.37 15.37 0.00

Jumpers 2 30.00 30.0142.00 42.01 0.01 44.99

208.09Cool Moss / Border Collie (Arm Band #: R2217) - Lynda Orton-Hill54 ) Inch22
Clas

Regular

Gamblers 1 58.00 70.46 24.0024

Standard 1 30.00 33.6659.00 62.66 3.66 66.34

Jumpers 1 50.00 54.8945.00 49.89 4.89 20.11

Gamblers 2 60.00 62.11 24.0024

Standard 2 75.00 81.3666.00 72.36 6.36 18.64

Jumpers 2 20.00 20.0042.00 39.61 55.000.00
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169.00Teddi / Border Collie (Arm Band #: R2261) - Debra Harley55 ) Inch22

Clas
Regular

Gamblers 1 58.00 60.96 32.0032

Standard 1 55.00 55.0059.00 57.06 45.000.00

Jumpers 1 55.00 55.0045.00 44.37 20.000.00

Gamblers 2 60.00 54.50 32.0032

Standard 2 100.00 113.3766.00 79.37 13.37 0.00

Jumpers 2 35.00 35.0042.00 36.94 40.000.00

166.70Capri / Golden Retriever (Arm Band #: R2245) - Nancy Fieder56 ) Inch22
Clas

Regular

Gamblers 1 58.00 60.23 33.0033

Standard 1 20.00 24.5059.00 63.50 4.50 75.50

Jumpers 1 10.00 38.8045.00 73.80 28.80 36.20

Gamblers 2 60.00 59.91 22.0022

Standard 2 750.00 750.0066.00 0.00 0.000.00

Jumpers 2 750.00 750.0042.00 0.00 0.000.00

157.88Duchess / Boxer (Arm Band #: R2257) - Allison Van Horn57 ) Inch22
Clas

Regular

Gamblers 1 58.00 67.96 25.0025

Standard 1 5.00 19.2859.00 73.28 14.28 80.72

Jumpers 1 55.00 71.2545.00 61.25 16.25 3.75

Gamblers 2 60.00 69.50 30.0030

Standard 2 60.00 81.5966.00 87.59 21.59 18.41

Jumpers 2 125.00 132.6042.00 49.60 7.60 0.00

87.04Zoot / Border Collie (Arm Band #: R2207) - Anita Green58 ) Inch22
Clas

Regular

Gamblers 1 58.00 56.96 62.0461

Standard 1 75.00 75.0059.00 51.09 25.000.00

Jumpers 1 750.00 750.0045.00 0.00 0.000.00

Gamblers 2 60.00 750.00 0.000

Standard 2 750.00 750.0066.00 0.00 0.000.00

Jumpers 2 750.00 750.0042.00 0.00 0.000.00

0.00Saffron / Border Collie (Arm Band #: R2222) - Richard Owocki59 ) Inch22
Clas

Regular

Gamblers 1 58.00 750.00 0.000

Standard 1 750.00 750.0059.00 0.00 0.000.00

Jumpers 1 750.00 750.0045.00 0.00 0.000.00

Gamblers 2 60.00 750.00 0.000

Standard 2 750.00 750.0066.00 0.00 0.000.00

Jumpers 2 750.00 750.0042.00 0.00 0.000.00
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2012 AAC Ontario West Regionals Aggregate Score

Total 
Points

26 inch -Regular
461.27Tic Tac / Border Collie (Arm Band #: R2608) - Martin McCann1 ) Inch26

Clas
Regular

Gamblers 1 58.00 52.84 90.1685

Standard 1 5.00 5.0059.00 37.61 95.000.00

Jumpers 1 10.00 10.0045.00 30.47 65.000.00

Gamblers 2 60.00 53.89 91.1185

Standard 2 45.00 45.0066.00 46.93 55.000.00

Jumpers 2 10.00 10.0042.00 35.63 65.000.00

459.90Moxie / Border Collie (Arm Band #: R2611) - Mandy Emery2 ) Inch26
Clas

Regular

Gamblers 1 58.00 55.91 78.0976

Standard 1 0.00 0.0059.00 48.79 110.210.00

Jumpers 1 0.00 0.0045.00 38.21 81.790.00

Gamblers 2 60.00 63.90 39.0039

Standard 2 20.00 20.0066.00 45.46 80.000.00

Jumpers 2 0.00 4.1942.00 46.19 4.19 70.81

453.82Lincoln / All Canadian (Arm Band #: R2624) - Ana Mrksic3 ) Inch26
Clas

Regular

Gamblers 1 58.00 55.51 76.4974

Standard 1 45.00 45.0059.00 43.77 55.000.00

Jumpers 1 5.00 5.0045.00 35.37 70.000.00

Gamblers 2 60.00 57.84 81.1679

Standard 2 15.00 15.0066.00 48.16 85.000.00

Jumpers 2 0.00 0.0042.00 30.83 86.170.00

442.79Zipper / All Canadian (Arm Band #: R2605) - Emily Temple4 ) Inch26
Clas

Regular

Gamblers 1 58.00 56.83 76.1775

Standard 1 5.00 5.0059.00 44.78 95.000.00

Jumpers 1 5.00 5.0045.00 34.57 70.000.00

Gamblers 2 60.00 60.79 27.0027

Standard 2 10.00 10.0066.00 54.91 90.000.00

Jumpers 2 0.00 0.0042.00 32.38 84.620.00

423.88Feature / Border Collie (Arm Band #: R2618) - Susan Garrett5 ) Inch26
Clas

Regular

Gamblers 1 58.00 58.83 39.0039

Standard 1 5.00 5.0059.00 30.88 95.000.00

Jumpers 1 15.00 15.0045.00 34.54 60.000.00

Gamblers 2 60.00 60.36 54.0054

Standard 2 15.00 15.0066.00 46.39 85.000.00

Jumpers 2 0.00 0.0042.00 26.12 90.880.00

413.36Quizzer / Border Collie (Arm Band #: R2619) - Louise Gaynor6 ) Inch26
Clas

Regular

Gamblers 1 58.00 57.46 39.0039

Standard 1 10.00 10.0059.00 38.48 90.000.00

Jumpers 1 15.00 15.0045.00 32.62 60.000.00

Gamblers 2 60.00 56.64 74.3671

Standard 2 10.00 10.0066.00 39.59 90.000.00

Jumpers 2 15.00 15.0042.00 27.35 60.000.00
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TimeSCT Course 
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2012 AAC Ontario West Regionals Aggregate Score
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26 inch -Regular
407.02Jetta / Golden Retriever (Arm Band #: R2609) - Karen Formanek7 ) Inch26

Clas
Regular

Gamblers 1 58.00 62.57 34.0034

Standard 1 35.00 35.0059.00 40.18 65.000.00

Jumpers 1 5.00 5.0045.00 32.93 70.000.00

Gamblers 2 60.00 56.80 64.2061

Standard 2 15.00 15.0066.00 40.01 85.000.00

Jumpers 2 0.00 0.0042.00 28.18 88.820.00

398.51Apex / Border Collie (Arm Band #: R2614) - Chad Marquis8 ) Inch26
Clas

Regular

Gamblers 1 58.00 57.49 79.5179

Standard 1 10.00 10.0059.00 39.64 90.000.00

Jumpers 1 30.00 30.0045.00 38.21 45.000.00

Gamblers 2 60.00 65.46 39.0039

Standard 2 25.00 25.0066.00 36.92 75.000.00

Jumpers 2 5.00 5.0042.00 31.67 70.000.00

389.72Maxx / All Canadian (Arm Band #: R2625) - Terri Wyse9 ) Inch26
Clas

Regular

Gamblers 1 58.00 74.46 32.0032

Standard 1 90.00 104.7159.00 73.71 14.71 0.00

Jumpers 1 0.00 0.0045.00 36.02 83.980.00

Gamblers 2 60.00 57.23 80.7778

Standard 2 0.00 0.0066.00 43.03 122.970.00

Jumpers 2 5.00 5.0042.00 37.41 70.000.00

388.96Dory / Giant Schnauzer (Arm Band #: R2620) - Arlene Lehmann10 ) Inch26
Clas

Regular

Gamblers 1 58.00 63.28 25.0025

Standard 1 10.00 10.0059.00 48.82 90.000.00

Jumpers 1 5.00 5.0045.00 34.60 70.000.00

Gamblers 2 60.00 71.83 30.0030

Standard 2 0.00 0.0066.00 47.04 118.960.00

Jumpers 2 20.00 20.0042.00 38.63 55.000.00

388.00Bondi / Golden Retriever (Arm Band #: R2612) - Roxane Pardiac11 ) Inch26
Clas

Regular

Gamblers 1 58.00 62.26 34.0034

Standard 1 10.00 10.0059.00 41.95 90.000.00

Jumpers 1 10.00 10.0045.00 31.89 65.000.00

Gamblers 2 60.00 58.43 44.0044

Standard 2 10.00 10.0066.00 36.86 90.000.00

Jumpers 2 10.00 10.0042.00 28.15 65.000.00

378.00Topic / Australian Kelpie (Arm Band #: R2615) - Nicola Snook12 ) Inch26
Clas

Regular

Gamblers 1 58.00 61.89 56.0056

Standard 1 55.00 55.0059.00 44.86 45.000.00

Jumpers 1 5.00 5.0045.00 30.24 70.000.00

Gamblers 2 60.00 61.27 47.0047

Standard 2 10.00 10.0066.00 47.67 90.000.00

Jumpers 2 5.00 5.0042.00 30.25 70.000.00
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26 inch -Regular
373.47Falcor / Belgian Shepherd (Arm Band #: R2626) - Jane Shelegy13 ) Inch26

Clas
Regular

Gamblers 1 58.00 79.29 27.0027

Standard 1 10.00 10.0059.00 35.68 90.000.00

Jumpers 1 30.00 30.0045.00 38.40 45.000.00

Gamblers 2 60.00 58.53 71.4770

Standard 2 25.00 25.0066.00 42.36 75.000.00

Jumpers 2 10.00 10.0042.00 28.99 65.000.00

366.97Lola / Golden Retriever (Arm Band #: R2617) - Julie Smith14 ) Inch26
Clas

Regular

Gamblers 1 58.00 73.05 39.0039

Standard 1 25.00 25.0059.00 41.77 75.000.00

Jumpers 1 10.00 10.0045.00 38.52 65.000.00

Gamblers 2 60.00 70.50 32.0032

Standard 2 5.00 5.0066.00 41.58 95.000.00

Jumpers 2 10.00 14.0342.00 46.03 4.03 60.97

346.11Shade / Standard Poodle (Arm Band #: R2621) - Shirley Grant15 ) Inch26
Clas

Regular

Gamblers 1 58.00 64.14 27.0027

Standard 1 40.00 40.0059.00 54.77 60.000.00

Jumpers 1 0.00 0.0045.00 39.24 80.760.00

Gamblers 2 60.00 59.04 26.0026

Standard 2 30.00 30.0066.00 54.75 70.000.00

Jumpers 2 0.00 0.0042.00 34.65 82.350.00

339.63Cecil / Australian Shepherd (Arm Band #: R2623) - Angela McRae16 ) Inch26
Clas

Regular

Gamblers 1 58.00 63.80 22.0022

Standard 1 5.00 5.0059.00 45.12 95.000.00

Jumpers 1 5.00 5.0045.00 35.07 70.000.00

Gamblers 2 60.00 66.43 31.0031

Standard 2 25.00 25.0066.00 46.03 75.000.00

Jumpers 2 25.00 28.3742.00 45.37 3.37 46.63

329.58Cisco / Border Collie (Arm Band #: R2602) - Judy Anderson17 ) Inch26
Clas

Regular

Gamblers 1 58.00 70.37 41.0041

Standard 1 50.00 50.0059.00 45.09 50.000.00

Jumpers 1 5.00 5.0045.00 31.52 70.000.00

Gamblers 2 60.00 68.83 32.0032

Standard 2 50.00 50.0066.00 64.46 50.000.00

Jumpers 2 0.00 0.0042.00 30.42 86.580.00

326.90Jammer / Border Collie (Arm Band #: R2613) - Anita Green18 ) Inch26
Clas

Regular

Gamblers 1 58.00 60.93 24.0024

Standard 1 55.00 55.0059.00 52.84 45.000.00

Jumpers 1 45.00 45.0045.00 40.32 30.000.00

Gamblers 2 60.00 53.10 82.9076

Standard 2 20.00 20.0066.00 47.22 80.000.00

Jumpers 2 10.00 10.0042.00 29.90 65.000.00
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26 inch -Regular
296.24Dare / Australian Shepherd (Arm Band #: R2616) - Petra Hell19 ) Inch26

Clas
Regular

Gamblers 1 58.00 61.29 19.0019

Standard 1 15.00 16.8959.00 60.89 1.89 83.11

Jumpers 1 0.00 0.0045.00 42.34 77.660.00

Gamblers 2 60.00 59.50 23.0023

Standard 2 55.00 73.9866.00 84.98 18.98 26.02

Jumpers 2 5.00 7.5542.00 44.55 2.55 67.45

290.80Rush / Belgian Shepherd (Arm Band #: R2610) - Art Johnston20 ) Inch26
Clas

Regular

Gamblers 1 58.00 66.53 24.0024

Standard 1 20.00 34.6659.00 73.66 14.66 65.34

Jumpers 1 0.00 0.0045.00 43.54 76.460.00

Gamblers 2 60.00 62.14 30.0030

Standard 2 5.00 5.0066.00 63.67 95.000.00

Jumpers 2 500.00 561.3342.00 103.33 61.33 0.00

272.16Tuco / All Canadian (Arm Band #: R2601) - Ana Mrksic21 ) Inch26
Clas

Regular

Gamblers 1 58.00 67.55 16.0016

Standard 1 80.00 80.0059.00 53.05 20.000.00

Jumpers 1 0.00 0.0045.00 29.84 90.160.00

Gamblers 2 60.00 61.98 31.0031

Standard 2 55.00 55.0066.00 60.26 45.000.00

Jumpers 2 5.00 5.0042.00 31.63 70.000.00

205.90Hooligan / Border Collie (Arm Band #: R2622) - Kathy Topham22 ) Inch26
Clas

Regular

Gamblers 1 58.00 62.36 37.0037

Standard 1 45.00 45.0059.00 51.75 55.000.00

Jumpers 1 30.00 30.0045.00 36.28 45.000.00

Gamblers 2 60.00 59.19 36.0036

Standard 2 65.00 67.1066.00 68.10 2.10 32.90

Jumpers 2 750.00 750.0042.00 0.00 0.000.00

178.96Seeker / Golden Retriever (Arm Band #: R2607) - Karen Clarkson23 ) Inch26
Clas

Regular

Gamblers 1 58.00 62.19 26.0026

Standard 1 110.00 144.6359.00 93.63 34.63 0.00

Jumpers 1 50.00 62.9645.00 57.96 12.96 12.04

Gamblers 2 60.00 63.21 18.0018

Standard 2 20.00 20.0066.00 48.93 80.000.00

Jumpers 2 25.00 32.0842.00 49.08 7.08 42.92

171.38LouEE / Border Collie (Arm Band #: R2603) - Terri Wyse24 ) Inch26
Clas

Regular

Gamblers 1 58.00 64.50 19.0019

Standard 1 60.00 65.5259.00 64.52 5.52 34.48

Jumpers 1 10.00 10.0045.00 43.07 65.000.00

Gamblers 2 60.00 56.60 33.0033

Standard 2 60.00 80.1066.00 86.10 20.10 19.90

Jumpers 2 750.00 750.0042.00 0.00 0.000.00
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26 inch -Regular
136.77Molly / Black Mouth Cur (Arm Band #: R2606) - Ellen McGaghey25 ) Inch26

Clas
Regular

Gamblers 1 58.00 67.83 21.0021

Standard 1 80.00 108.7759.00 87.77 28.77 0.00

Jumpers 1 20.00 54.2345.00 79.23 34.23 20.77

Gamblers 2 60.00 66.76 25.0025

Standard 2 30.00 30.0066.00 41.28 70.000.00

Jumpers 2 80.00 94.7642.00 56.76 14.76 0.00

85.00Risser / Border Collie (Arm Band #: R2604) - Blanche Cooper26 ) Inch26
Clas

Regular

Gamblers 1 58.00 500.00 0.000

Standard 1 45.00 45.0059.00 49.12 55.000.00

Jumpers 1 45.00 45.0045.00 39.06 30.000.00

Gamblers 2 60.00 750.00 0.000

Standard 2 750.00 750.0066.00 0.00 0.000.00

Jumpers 2 750.00 750.0042.00 0.00 0.000.00
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6 inch -Special
259.48Monti / Cardigan Welsh Corgi (Arm Band #: S601) - Maja Hurd1 ) Inch6

Clas
Special

Gamblers 1 60.00 64.50 21.0021

Standard 1 30.00 45.0065.00 80.00 15.00 55.00

Jumpers 1 25.00 44.9949.00 68.99 19.99 30.01

Gamblers 2 62.00 64.94 22.0022

Standard 2 25.00 29.3871.00 75.38 4.38 70.62

Jumpers 2 0.00 14.1544.00 58.15 14.15 60.85
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10 inch -Special
533.11Fawkes / Papillon (Arm Band #: S1021) - Wanda Crawford1 ) Inch10

Clas
Special

Gamblers 1 60.00 53.45 77.5571

Standard 1 0.00 0.0065.00 43.77 121.230.00

Jumpers 1 0.00 0.0049.00 35.59 88.410.00

Gamblers 2 62.00 65.30 44.0044

Standard 2 0.00 0.0071.00 54.37 116.630.00

Jumpers 2 0.00 0.0044.00 33.71 85.290.00

492.60PJ / Shetland Sheepdog (Arm Band #: S1020) - Richard Pletsch2 ) Inch10
Clas

Special

Gamblers 1 60.00 54.59 83.4178

Standard 1 0.00 0.0065.00 45.00 120.000.00

Jumpers 1 0.00 0.0049.00 36.81 87.190.00

Gamblers 2 62.00 69.22 37.0037

Standard 2 5.00 5.0071.00 48.03 95.000.00

Jumpers 2 5.00 5.0044.00 32.18 70.000.00

426.60Nikki / Shetland Sheepdog (Arm Band #: S1017) - Linda Laliberté3 ) Inch10
Clas

Special

Gamblers 1 60.00 61.83 40.0040

Standard 1 20.00 20.0065.00 46.56 80.000.00

Jumpers 1 0.00 0.0049.00 35.10 88.900.00

Gamblers 2 62.00 57.77 38.0038

Standard 2 5.00 5.0071.00 49.44 95.000.00

Jumpers 2 0.00 0.0044.00 34.30 84.700.00

414.04Beans / Petit Basset Griffon Vendéen (Arm Band #: S1024) - Victoria Wilhelm4 ) Inch10
Clas

Special

Gamblers 1 60.00 60.45 33.0033

Standard 1 25.00 25.0065.00 57.15 75.000.00

Jumpers 1 0.00 0.0049.00 39.29 84.710.00

Gamblers 2 62.00 67.65 23.0023

Standard 2 0.00 0.0071.00 58.14 112.860.00

Jumpers 2 0.00 0.0044.00 33.53 85.470.00

401.31Flash / Shetland Sheepdog (Arm Band #: S1019) - Teri Lidbury5 ) Inch10
Clas

Special

Gamblers 1 60.00 63.80 27.0027

Standard 1 10.00 10.0065.00 62.99 90.000.00

Jumpers 1 0.00 0.0049.00 38.69 85.310.00

Gamblers 2 62.00 64.30 34.0034

Standard 2 5.00 5.0071.00 67.45 95.000.00

Jumpers 2 5.00 5.0044.00 41.96 70.000.00

386.88Nija / Boston Terrier (Arm Band #: S1018) - Candice Langlois6 ) Inch10
Clas

Special

Gamblers 1 60.00 67.96 37.0037

Standard 1 25.00 25.0065.00 60.03 75.000.00

Jumpers 1 5.00 8.3249.00 52.32 3.32 66.68

Gamblers 2 62.00 62.45 17.0017

Standard 2 0.00 0.0071.00 60.96 110.040.00

Jumpers 2 0.00 0.0044.00 37.84 81.160.00
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10 inch -Special
384.24Monroe / Jack Russell Terrier (Arm Band #: S1016) - Roxane Pardiac7 ) Inch10

Clas
Special

Gamblers 1 60.00 56.51 40.0040

Standard 1 20.00 20.0065.00 38.98 80.000.00

Jumpers 1 20.00 20.0049.00 37.20 55.000.00

Gamblers 2 62.00 60.21 26.0026

Standard 2 0.00 0.0071.00 42.76 128.240.00

Jumpers 2 20.00 20.0044.00 37.77 55.000.00

373.64Lazer / Rat Terrier (Arm Band #: S1023) - Pat MacKenzie8 ) Inch10
Clas

Special

Gamblers 1 60.00 68.37 41.0041

Standard 1 20.00 20.0065.00 50.95 80.000.00

Jumpers 1 0.00 0.0049.00 42.07 81.930.00

Gamblers 2 62.00 69.49 15.0015

Standard 2 25.00 25.0071.00 62.29 75.000.00

Jumpers 2 0.00 0.0044.00 38.29 80.710.00

250.50Max / Cavalier King Charles Spaniel (Arm Band #: S1022) - Debbie Dust9 ) Inch10
Clas

Special

Gamblers 1 60.00 62.22 28.0028

Standard 1 50.00 50.0065.00 59.05 50.000.00

Jumpers 1 25.00 37.1549.00 61.15 12.15 37.85

Gamblers 2 62.00 64.34 21.0021

Standard 2 0.00 0.0071.00 57.35 113.650.00

Jumpers 2 500.00 510.6444.00 54.64 10.64 0.00
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16 inch -Special
533.69Shay / Australian Cattle Dog (Arm Band #: S1628) - Sandy MacDavid1 ) Inch16

Clas
Special

Gamblers 1 58.00 56.86 85.1484

Standard 1 0.00 0.0059.00 43.00 116.000.00

Jumpers 1 0.00 0.0045.00 34.20 85.800.00

Gamblers 2 60.00 56.29 44.0044

Standard 2 0.00 0.0066.00 48.52 117.480.00

Jumpers 2 0.00 0.0042.00 31.73 85.270.00

465.31Finn / Nova Scotia Duck Toller (Arm Band #: S1635) - Sue Haggith2 ) Inch16
Clas

Special

Gamblers 1 58.00 57.91 69.0969

Standard 1 0.00 0.0059.00 52.02 106.980.00

Jumpers 1 0.00 0.0045.00 38.93 81.070.00

Gamblers 2 60.00 58.18 33.0033

Standard 2 5.00 5.0066.00 59.41 95.000.00

Jumpers 2 0.00 0.0042.00 36.83 80.170.00

435.90Chevy / Australian Shepherd (Arm Band #: S1631) - Kara Farwell3 ) Inch16
Clas

Special

Gamblers 1 58.00 60.73 42.0042

Standard 1 5.00 5.0059.00 35.48 95.000.00

Jumpers 1 20.00 20.0045.00 35.82 55.000.00

Gamblers 2 60.00 57.10 78.9076

Standard 2 5.00 5.0066.00 41.17 95.000.00

Jumpers 2 5.00 5.0042.00 28.36 70.000.00

429.96Zing / Border Collie (Arm Band #: S1634) - Nancy Jones4 ) Inch16
Clas

Special

Gamblers 1 58.00 63.89 40.0040

Standard 1 35.00 35.0059.00 54.36 65.000.00

Jumpers 1 0.00 0.0045.00 35.50 84.500.00

Gamblers 2 60.00 56.54 80.4677

Standard 2 10.00 10.0066.00 47.20 90.000.00

Jumpers 2 5.00 5.0042.00 34.92 70.000.00

417.76Raz / Golden Retriever (Arm Band #: S1638) - Nancy Fieder5 ) Inch16
Clas

Special

Gamblers 1 58.00 57.33 80.6780

Standard 1 5.00 5.0059.00 57.03 95.000.00

Jumpers 1 0.00 0.0045.00 41.91 78.090.00

Gamblers 2 60.00 62.88 34.0034

Standard 2 25.00 25.0066.00 59.51 75.000.00

Jumpers 2 20.00 20.0042.00 42.00 55.000.00

415.36Kaos / Border Collie (Arm Band #: S1633) - Sharon Ransom6 ) Inch16
Clas

Special

Gamblers 1 58.00 61.59 42.0042

Standard 1 25.00 39.0259.00 73.02 14.02 60.98

Jumpers 1 0.00 0.0045.00 38.71 81.290.00

Gamblers 2 60.00 57.75 70.2568

Standard 2 20.00 20.0066.00 52.79 80.000.00

Jumpers 2 0.00 0.0042.00 36.16 80.840.00
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16 inch -Special
409.45Epic / English Cocker Spaniel (Arm Band #: S1632) - Julie Ann Archbold7 ) Inch16

Clas
Special

Gamblers 1 58.00 59.70 38.0038

Standard 1 20.00 20.0059.00 39.73 80.000.00

Jumpers 1 0.00 0.0045.00 30.34 89.660.00

Gamblers 2 60.00 57.10 33.0033

Standard 2 20.00 20.0066.00 43.14 80.000.00

Jumpers 2 0.00 0.0042.00 28.21 88.790.00

406.66Rosie / All Canadian (Arm Band #: S1630) - Gary Kollar8 ) Inch16
Clas

Special

Gamblers 1 58.00 59.59 29.0029

Standard 1 10.00 10.0059.00 52.91 90.000.00

Jumpers 1 5.00 5.0045.00 39.69 70.000.00

Gamblers 2 60.00 63.72 27.0027

Standard 2 0.00 0.0066.00 45.34 120.660.00

Jumpers 2 5.00 5.0042.00 34.05 70.000.00

395.84Beatrice / Shetland Sheepdog (Arm Band #: S1637) - Maggie Baird9 ) Inch16
Clas

Special

Gamblers 1 58.00 67.41 31.0031

Standard 1 5.00 5.0059.00 43.96 95.000.00

Jumpers 1 5.00 5.0045.00 33.49 70.000.00

Gamblers 2 60.00 51.62 66.3858

Standard 2 35.00 36.5466.00 67.54 1.54 63.46

Jumpers 2 5.00 5.0042.00 32.12 70.000.00

370.53Lilly / Nova Scotia Duck Toller (Arm Band #: S1639) - Sandy Currie10 ) Inch16
Clas

Special

Gamblers 1 58.00 61.44 32.0032

Standard 1 5.00 5.0059.00 51.28 95.000.00

Jumpers 1 0.00 0.0045.00 44.81 75.190.00

Gamblers 2 60.00 61.04 26.0026

Standard 2 25.00 27.1166.00 68.11 2.11 72.89

Jumpers 2 0.00 5.5542.00 47.55 5.55 69.45

342.02Chloe / Nova Scotia Duck Toller (Arm Band #: S1627) - Wendy Stanley11 ) Inch16
Clas

Special

Gamblers 1 58.00 73.33 28.0028

Standard 1 25.00 41.3159.00 75.31 16.31 58.69

Jumpers 1 0.00 9.2245.00 54.22 9.22 65.78

Gamblers 2 60.00 67.71 20.0020

Standard 2 0.00 0.9966.00 66.99 0.99 99.01

Jumpers 2 0.00 4.4642.00 46.46 4.46 70.54

324.22Sprocket / Shetland Sheepdog (Arm Band #: S1640) - Hannah Packowski12 ) Inch16
Clas

Special

Gamblers 1 58.00 63.48 25.0025

Standard 1 30.00 41.3759.00 70.37 11.37 58.63

Jumpers 1 5.00 5.0045.00 37.58 70.000.00

Gamblers 2 60.00 65.34 40.0040

Standard 2 55.00 55.0066.00 65.45 45.000.00

Jumpers 2 0.00 0.0042.00 31.41 85.590.00
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16 inch -Special
233.00Divot / Australian Shepherd (Arm Band #: S1636) - Susan Johnstone13 ) Inch16

Clas
Special

Gamblers 1 58.00 60.95 25.0025

Standard 1 40.00 40.0059.00 56.13 60.000.00

Jumpers 1 60.00 60.0045.00 39.03 15.000.00

Gamblers 2 60.00 60.11 23.0023

Standard 2 25.00 25.0066.00 56.98 75.000.00

Jumpers 2 40.00 40.0042.00 36.14 35.000.00
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22 inch -Special
406.10Luke / Australian Kelpie (Arm Band #: S2272) - Gloria Mitchell1 ) Inch22

Clas
Special

Gamblers 1 58.00 59.29 43.0043

Standard 1 25.00 25.0059.00 50.65 75.000.00

Jumpers 1 5.00 5.0045.00 35.19 70.000.00

Gamblers 2 60.00 60.84 42.0042

Standard 2 0.00 0.0066.00 44.90 121.100.00

Jumpers 2 20.00 20.0042.00 33.48 55.000.00

401.39Haley / Old English Sheepdog (Arm Band #: S2270) - Janice Parks2 ) Inch22
Clas

Special

Gamblers 1 58.00 60.86 38.0038

Standard 1 20.00 20.0059.00 56.91 80.000.00

Jumpers 1 0.00 0.0045.00 39.72 80.280.00

Gamblers 2 60.00 61.25 31.0031

Standard 2 10.00 10.0066.00 60.02 90.000.00

Jumpers 2 0.00 0.0042.00 34.89 82.110.00

380.03Jersey Girl / German Shorthaired Pointer (Arm Band #: S2266) - Kristine Kubota3 ) Inch22
Clas

Special

Gamblers 1 58.00 59.83 36.0036

Standard 1 20.00 20.0059.00 49.80 80.000.00

Jumpers 1 5.00 5.0045.00 39.70 70.000.00

Gamblers 2 60.00 62.46 32.0032

Standard 2 20.00 20.0066.00 50.76 80.000.00

Jumpers 2 0.00 0.0042.00 34.97 82.030.00

361.42Lucy / Chesapeake Bay Retriever (Arm Band #: S2275) - Cathy Carson4 ) Inch22
Clas

Special

Gamblers 1 58.00 61.24 34.0034

Standard 1 20.00 20.0059.00 52.25 80.000.00

Jumpers 1 5.00 5.0045.00 42.11 70.000.00

Gamblers 2 60.00 61.83 24.0024

Standard 2 25.00 25.0066.00 61.17 75.000.00

Jumpers 2 0.00 0.0042.00 38.58 78.420.00

340.26Benjamin / All Canadian (Arm Band #: S2273) - Bonnie Hirst5 ) Inch22
Clas

Special

Gamblers 1 58.00 60.16 40.0040

Standard 1 15.00 15.0059.00 58.59 85.000.00

Jumpers 1 20.00 20.0045.00 38.46 55.000.00

Gamblers 2 60.00 66.02 36.0036

Standard 2 10.00 10.0066.00 62.44 90.000.00

Jumpers 2 35.00 40.7442.00 47.74 5.74 34.26

335.00Zander / Great Dane (Arm Band #: S2268) - Crystal Formanek6 ) Inch22
Clas

Special

Gamblers 1 58.00 65.64 26.0026

Standard 1 30.00 30.0059.00 49.30 70.000.00

Jumpers 1 5.00 5.0045.00 37.92 70.000.00

Gamblers 2 60.00 59.48 29.0029

Standard 2 10.00 10.0066.00 48.09 90.000.00

Jumpers 2 25.00 25.0042.00 40.09 50.000.00
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299.70Walter / Australian Shepherd (Arm Band #: S2267) - Suzanne Hennessy7 ) Inch22

Clas
Special

Gamblers 1 58.00 59.23 31.0031

Standard 1 20.00 20.0059.00 54.13 80.000.00

Jumpers 1 0.00 3.8445.00 48.84 3.84 71.16

Gamblers 2 60.00 62.02 24.0024

Standard 2 25.00 25.0066.00 60.28 75.000.00

Jumpers 2 50.00 56.4642.00 48.46 6.46 18.54

290.00Kahlua / German Shepherd (Arm Band #: S2271) - Pat Saito8 ) Inch22
Clas

Special

Gamblers 1 58.00 56.97 30.0030

Standard 1 50.00 50.0059.00 56.29 50.000.00

Jumpers 1 20.00 20.0045.00 38.04 55.000.00

Gamblers 2 60.00 66.92 35.0035

Standard 2 40.00 40.0066.00 46.62 60.000.00

Jumpers 2 15.00 15.0042.00 33.75 60.000.00

102.97Sasha / German Shepherd (Arm Band #: S2276) - Mark Tammi9 ) Inch22
Clas

Special

Gamblers 1 58.00 60.61 2.002

Standard 1 45.00 65.3759.00 79.37 20.37 34.63

Jumpers 1 30.00 72.3345.00 87.33 42.33 2.67

Gamblers 2 60.00 67.27 18.0018

Standard 2 500.00 500.0066.00 0.00 0.000.00

Jumpers 2 25.00 29.3342.00 46.33 4.33 45.67

93.37Jazz / Border Collie (Arm Band #: S2269) - Christine Ryder10 ) Inch22
Clas

Special

Gamblers 1 58.00 61.70 24.0024

Standard 1 75.00 104.0059.00 88.00 29.00 0.00

Jumpers 1 70.00 105.0045.00 80.00 35.00 0.00

Gamblers 2 60.00 63.78 31.0031

Standard 2 50.00 61.6366.00 77.63 11.63 38.37

Jumpers 2 125.00 138.6342.00 55.63 13.63 0.00

37.00Cabot / Pointer (Arm Band #: S2265) - Alexandra Soltan11 ) Inch22
Clas

Special

Gamblers 1 58.00 63.73 9.009

Standard 1 115.00 199.3459.00 143.34 84.34 0.00

Jumpers 1 115.00 146.6345.00 76.63 31.63 0.00

Gamblers 2 60.00 61.80 28.0028

Standard 2 750.00 750.0066.00 0.00 0.000.00

Jumpers 2 85.00 117.4042.00 74.40 32.40 0.00
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6 inch -Veteran
492.79Kapo / Coton de Tulear (Arm Band #: V604) - Debbie McGonigle1 ) Inch6

Clas
Veteran

Gamblers 1 64.00 62.48 84.5275

Standard 1 5.00 5.0078.00 64.15 95.000.00

Jumpers 1 5.00 5.0059.00 49.22 70.000.00

Gamblers 2 66.00 65.29 64.5159

Standard 2 5.00 5.0085.00 64.84 95.000.00

Jumpers 2 0.00 0.0053.00 44.24 83.760.00

472.92Sasha / Miniature Schnauzer (Arm Band #: V605) - Barbara Bell2 ) Inch6
Clas

Veteran

Gamblers 1 64.00 64.16 40.8034

Standard 1 0.00 0.0078.00 45.60 132.400.00

Jumpers 1 0.00 0.0059.00 38.68 95.320.00

Gamblers 2 66.00 55.55 44.4037

Standard 2 10.00 10.0085.00 52.66 90.000.00

Jumpers 2 5.00 5.0053.00 45.46 70.000.00

375.97Taz / All Canadian (Arm Band #: V603) - Leslie Perry3 ) Inch6
Clas

Veteran

Gamblers 1 64.00 65.29 32.4027

Standard 1 5.00 13.5278.00 86.52 8.52 86.48

Jumpers 1 0.00 0.0059.00 58.76 75.240.00

Gamblers 2 66.00 72.02 27.6023

Standard 2 0.00 9.9585.00 94.95 9.95 90.05

Jumpers 2 0.00 10.8053.00 63.80 10.80 64.20

364.18Gracie / Scotish Terrier (Arm Band #: V602) - Deborah Devine4 ) Inch6
Clas

Veteran

Gamblers 1 64.00 59.98 37.2031

Standard 1 5.00 5.0078.00 65.30 95.000.00

Jumpers 1 0.00 0.0059.00 54.34 79.660.00

Gamblers 2 66.00 68.62 24.0020

Standard 2 20.00 41.6885.00 106.68 21.68 58.32

Jumpers 2 5.00 5.0053.00 51.31 70.000.00
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562.14Austin / Rat Terrier (Arm Band #: V1035) - Kathy Wells1 ) Inch10

Clas
Veteran

Gamblers 1 64.00 59.04 86.7674

Standard 1 5.00 5.0078.00 47.64 95.000.00

Jumpers 1 0.00 0.0059.00 35.95 98.050.00

Gamblers 2 66.00 54.41 94.5975

Standard 2 5.00 5.0085.00 55.96 95.000.00

Jumpers 2 0.00 0.0053.00 35.26 92.740.00

478.30Quincy / Jack Russell Terrier (Arm Band #: V1026) - Angela Gorham2 ) Inch10
Clas

Veteran

Gamblers 1 64.00 66.14 48.0040

Standard 1 10.00 10.0078.00 57.35 90.000.00

Jumpers 1 0.00 0.0059.00 40.89 93.110.00

Gamblers 2 66.00 68.49 33.6028

Standard 2 0.00 0.0085.00 59.49 125.510.00

Jumpers 2 0.00 0.0053.00 39.92 88.080.00

472.75Carly / American Eskimo (Arm Band #: V1028) - Shirley McRitchie3 ) Inch10
Clas

Veteran

Gamblers 1 64.00 67.85 45.6038

Standard 1 5.00 5.0078.00 48.17 95.000.00

Jumpers 1 5.00 5.0059.00 38.89 70.000.00

Gamblers 2 66.00 56.73 75.4761

Standard 2 5.00 5.0085.00 55.52 95.000.00

Jumpers 2 0.00 0.0053.00 36.32 91.680.00

469.92Sinoa / Shetland Sheepdog (Arm Band #: V1031) - Teri Lidbury4 ) Inch10
Clas

Veteran

Gamblers 1 64.00 61.91 33.6028

Standard 1 0.00 0.0078.00 50.23 127.770.00

Jumpers 1 0.00 0.0059.00 34.56 99.440.00

Gamblers 2 66.00 72.34 20.4017

Standard 2 5.00 5.0085.00 53.87 95.000.00

Jumpers 2 0.00 0.0053.00 34.29 93.710.00

384.81QT / Shetland Sheepdog (Arm Band #: V1029) - Don Hooper5 ) Inch10
Clas

Veteran

Gamblers 1 64.00 59.12 79.4868

Standard 1 45.00 45.0078.00 47.61 55.000.00

Jumpers 1 0.00 0.0059.00 34.67 99.330.00

Gamblers 2 66.00 70.23 36.0030

Standard 2 40.00 40.0085.00 49.87 60.000.00

Jumpers 2 20.00 20.0053.00 40.58 55.000.00

370.93Crackers / Petit Basset Griffon Vendéen (Arm Band #: V1032) - Victoria Wilhelm6 ) Inch10
Clas

Veteran

Gamblers 1 64.00 64.89 45.6038

Standard 1 5.00 5.0078.00 51.84 95.000.00

Jumpers 1 20.00 20.0059.00 44.85 55.000.00

Gamblers 2 66.00 66.85 25.2021

Standard 2 40.00 40.0085.00 52.07 60.000.00

Jumpers 2 0.00 0.0053.00 37.87 90.130.00
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368.30Kismet / Miniature Schnauzer (Arm Band #: V1033) - Stacey Bojeski7 ) Inch10

Clas
Veteran

Gamblers 1 64.00 67.20 27.6023

Standard 1 20.00 20.0078.00 70.65 80.000.00

Jumpers 1 0.00 0.0059.00 51.78 82.220.00

Gamblers 2 66.00 78.22 19.2016

Standard 2 0.00 0.0085.00 80.72 104.280.00

Jumpers 2 20.00 20.0053.00 51.03 55.000.00

271.80Foster / Boston Terrier (Arm Band #: V1025) - Anne Weidemann8 ) Inch10
Clas

Veteran

Gamblers 1 64.00 65.58 39.6033

Standard 1 20.00 67.5578.00 125.55 47.55 32.45

Jumpers 1 0.00 17.7259.00 76.72 17.72 57.28

Gamblers 2 66.00 76.57 32.4027

Standard 2 45.00 59.5385.00 99.53 14.53 40.47

Jumpers 2 0.00 5.4053.00 58.40 5.40 69.60

260.15Tucker / Papillon (Arm Band #: V1030) - Mary Lynne Ketcheson9 ) Inch10
Clas

Veteran

Gamblers 1 64.00 74.68 22.8019

Standard 1 25.00 25.0078.00 69.69 75.000.00

Jumpers 1 0.00 0.0059.00 48.15 85.850.00

Gamblers 2 66.00 78.92 21.6018

Standard 2 500.00 528.9885.00 113.98 28.98 0.00

Jumpers 2 5.00 20.1053.00 68.10 15.10 54.90

225.60Dyno / Shetland Sheepdog (Arm Band #: V1034) - Bob Marshall10 ) Inch10
Clas

Veteran

Gamblers 1 64.00 69.16 32.4027

Standard 1 20.00 20.0078.00 44.45 80.000.00

Jumpers 1 80.00 80.0059.00 50.79 0.000.00

Gamblers 2 66.00 65.91 43.2036

Standard 2 80.00 80.0085.00 59.14 20.000.00

Jumpers 2 25.00 25.0053.00 38.33 50.000.00

0.00Sage / Miniature Schnauzer (Arm Band #: V1027) - Judith Brown11 ) Inch10
Clas

Veteran

Gamblers 1 64.00 750.00 0.000

Standard 1 750.00 750.0078.00 0.00 0.000.00

Jumpers 1 750.00 750.0059.00 0.00 0.000.00

Gamblers 2 66.00 750.00 0.000

Standard 2 750.00 750.0085.00 0.00 0.000.00

Jumpers 2 750.00 750.0053.00 0.00 0.000.00
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642.27Goofy / All Canadian (Arm Band #: V1655) - Shelagh Usher1 ) Inch16

Clas
Veteran

Gamblers 1 62.00 58.37 99.8386

Standard 1 0.00 0.0071.00 40.18 130.820.00

Jumpers 1 0.00 0.0054.00 36.83 92.170.00

Gamblers 2 64.00 55.55 89.0573

Standard 2 0.00 0.0079.00 44.11 134.890.00

Jumpers 2 0.00 0.0050.00 29.49 95.510.00

541.11Zoom / Australian Shepherd (Arm Band #: V1650) - George Johnstone2 ) Inch16
Clas

Veteran

Gamblers 1 62.00 56.72 101.4886

Standard 1 0.00 0.0071.00 38.05 132.950.00

Jumpers 1 0.00 0.0054.00 29.92 99.080.00

Gamblers 2 64.00 63.04 57.6048

Standard 2 20.00 20.0079.00 43.19 80.000.00

Jumpers 2 5.00 5.0050.00 30.26 70.000.00

537.31Newman / North American Shepherd (Arm Band #: V1641) - Louise Gaynor3 ) Inch16
Clas

Veteran

Gamblers 1 62.00 63.75 50.4042

Standard 1 0.00 0.0071.00 42.82 128.180.00

Jumpers 1 0.00 0.0054.00 37.02 91.980.00

Gamblers 2 64.00 71.50 42.0035

Standard 2 0.00 0.0079.00 46.44 132.560.00

Jumpers 2 0.00 0.0050.00 32.81 92.190.00

477.01Sway / Australian Shepherd (Arm Band #: V1652) - Tammy Metzger4 ) Inch16
Clas

Veteran

Gamblers 1 62.00 60.69 83.1174

Standard 1 25.00 25.0071.00 48.95 75.000.00

Jumpers 1 25.00 25.0054.00 42.39 50.000.00

Gamblers 2 64.00 57.51 89.4975

Standard 2 10.00 10.0079.00 54.01 90.000.00

Jumpers 2 0.00 0.0050.00 35.59 89.410.00

467.29Maggie / Border Collie (Arm Band #: V1642) - Debra Pearse5 ) Inch16
Clas

Veteran

Gamblers 1 62.00 58.90 100.5087

Standard 1 25.00 25.0071.00 56.45 75.000.00

Jumpers 1 0.00 0.0054.00 30.18 98.820.00

Gamblers 2 64.00 64.73 46.8039

Standard 2 50.00 50.0079.00 50.89 50.000.00

Jumpers 2 0.00 0.0050.00 28.83 96.170.00

451.43Spirit / Golden Retriever (Arm Band #: V1645) - Christine Boisvert6 ) Inch16
Clas

Veteran

Gamblers 1 62.00 60.35 39.6033

Standard 1 0.00 0.0071.00 44.22 126.780.00

Jumpers 1 0.00 0.0054.00 35.39 93.610.00

Gamblers 2 64.00 54.56 86.4470

Standard 2 25.00 25.0079.00 48.41 75.000.00

Jumpers 2 45.00 45.0050.00 47.63 30.000.00
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446.76Payne / Border Collie (Arm Band #: V1646) - Richard Owocki7 ) Inch16

Clas
Veteran

Gamblers 1 62.00 64.43 56.4047

Standard 1 5.00 5.0071.00 38.21 95.000.00

Jumpers 1 0.00 0.0054.00 32.84 96.160.00

Gamblers 2 64.00 61.79 49.2041

Standard 2 20.00 20.0079.00 45.82 80.000.00

Jumpers 2 5.00 5.0050.00 32.27 70.000.00

446.46Darcy / Irish Terrier (Arm Band #: V1651) - Christina Schmoll8 ) Inch16
Clas

Veteran

Gamblers 1 62.00 70.20 46.8039

Standard 1 20.00 20.0071.00 67.11 80.000.00

Jumpers 1 0.00 0.0054.00 48.05 80.950.00

Gamblers 2 64.00 71.71 32.4027

Standard 2 0.00 0.0079.00 57.61 121.390.00

Jumpers 2 0.00 0.0050.00 40.08 84.920.00

421.66Zephyr / Samoyed (Arm Band #: V1643) - Karen Stewart9 ) Inch16
Clas

Veteran

Gamblers 1 62.00 61.74 40.8034

Standard 1 0.00 0.0071.00 50.54 120.460.00

Jumpers 1 5.00 5.0054.00 41.21 70.000.00

Gamblers 2 64.00 73.91 50.4042

Standard 2 5.00 5.0079.00 59.98 95.000.00

Jumpers 2 30.00 30.0050.00 44.83 45.000.00

405.74Sisko / Shetland Sheepdog (Arm Band #: V1649) - Lisa Brownschidle10 ) Inch16
Clas

Veteran

Gamblers 1 62.00 65.31 32.4027

Standard 1 15.00 15.0071.00 55.71 85.000.00

Jumpers 1 30.00 30.0054.00 51.37 45.000.00

Gamblers 2 64.00 61.69 34.8029

Standard 2 0.00 0.0079.00 54.83 124.170.00

Jumpers 2 0.00 0.0050.00 40.63 84.370.00

404.32Brook / Australian Shepherd (Arm Band #: V1654) - Debbie Legault11 ) Inch16
Clas

Veteran

Gamblers 1 62.00 71.01 45.6038

Standard 1 55.00 65.1671.00 81.16 10.16 34.84

Jumpers 1 0.00 0.0054.00 34.63 94.370.00

Gamblers 2 64.00 58.35 44.4037

Standard 2 0.00 0.0079.00 48.89 130.110.00

Jumpers 2 20.00 20.0050.00 36.04 55.000.00

380.47Dash / All Canadian (Arm Band #: V1647) - Kyla Ballard12 ) Inch16
Clas

Veteran

Gamblers 1 62.00 62.46 42.0035

Standard 1 5.00 5.0071.00 43.51 95.000.00

Jumpers 1 0.00 0.0054.00 35.13 93.870.00

Gamblers 2 64.00 61.92 39.6033

Standard 2 20.00 20.0079.00 52.94 80.000.00

Jumpers 2 45.00 45.0050.00 40.78 30.000.00
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16 inch -Veteran
355.44Saydie / All Canadian (Arm Band #: V1644) - Janet Donkervoort13 ) Inch16

Clas
Veteran

Gamblers 1 62.00 64.15 44.4037

Standard 1 25.00 25.0071.00 66.52 75.000.00

Jumpers 1 0.00 0.0054.00 52.84 76.160.00

Gamblers 2 64.00 67.62 25.2021

Standard 2 10.00 10.0079.00 76.14 90.000.00

Jumpers 2 10.00 30.3250.00 70.32 20.32 44.68

251.20Ripp / Border Collie (Arm Band #: V1653) - Colleen Miller14 ) Inch16
Clas

Veteran

Gamblers 1 62.00 61.88 42.0035

Standard 1 30.00 30.0071.00 43.71 70.000.00

Jumpers 1 65.00 65.0054.00 36.13 10.000.00

Gamblers 2 64.00 61.52 49.2041

Standard 2 20.00 20.0079.00 51.13 80.000.00

Jumpers 2 750.00 750.0050.00 0.00 0.000.00

0.00Cruise / Longhaired Whippet (Arm Band #: V1648) - Pamela Bennett15 ) Inch16
Clas

Veteran

Gamblers 1 62.00 750.00 0.000

Standard 1 750.00 750.0071.00 0.00 0.000.00

Jumpers 1 750.00 750.0054.00 0.00 0.000.00

Gamblers 2 64.00 750.00 0.000

Standard 2 750.00 750.0079.00 0.00 0.000.00

Jumpers 2 750.00 750.0050.00 0.00 0.000.00
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22 inch -Veteran
418.29Viper / Belgian Shepherd (Arm Band #: V2277) - Jane Shelegy1 ) Inch22

Clas
Veteran

Gamblers 1 62.00 61.11 77.8970

Standard 1 25.00 25.0071.00 45.92 75.000.00

Jumpers 1 15.00 15.0054.00 32.27 60.000.00

Gamblers 2 64.00 66.37 50.4042

Standard 2 10.00 10.0079.00 40.75 90.000.00

Jumpers 2 10.00 10.0050.00 37.93 65.000.00

390.01Perk / Australian Shepherd (Arm Band #: V2282) - Linda Barton2 ) Inch22
Clas

Veteran

Gamblers 1 62.00 70.03 34.8029

Standard 1 15.00 15.0071.00 48.62 85.000.00

Jumpers 1 0.00 0.0054.00 32.59 96.410.00

Gamblers 2 64.00 56.15 28.8024

Standard 2 10.00 10.0079.00 46.56 90.000.00

Jumpers 2 20.00 20.0050.00 32.51 55.000.00

368.85Zoe / Belgian Shepherd (Arm Band #: V2278) - Eleanor Heagy3 ) Inch22
Clas

Veteran

Gamblers 1 62.00 65.13 52.8044

Standard 1 25.00 25.0071.00 47.15 75.000.00

Jumpers 1 20.00 20.0054.00 35.24 55.000.00

Gamblers 2 64.00 58.35 91.0577

Standard 2 55.00 55.0079.00 50.77 45.000.00

Jumpers 2 25.00 25.0050.00 29.41 50.000.00

352.88Jesse / Belgian Shepherd (Arm Band #: V2280) - Suzanne Adams4 ) Inch22
Clas

Veteran

Gamblers 1 62.00 66.54 45.6038

Standard 1 5.00 5.0071.00 68.85 95.000.00

Jumpers 1 5.00 5.0054.00 50.30 70.000.00

Gamblers 2 64.00 62.31 38.4032

Standard 2 50.00 59.6079.00 88.60 9.60 40.40

Jumpers 2 10.00 11.5250.00 51.52 1.52 63.48

134.02Shelby / Golden Retriever (Arm Band #: V2281) - Marlene Elliot5 ) Inch22
Clas

Veteran

Gamblers 1 62.00 70.55 36.0030

Standard 1 30.00 30.0671.00 71.06 0.06 69.94

Jumpers 1 90.00 139.3354.00 103.33 49.33 0.00

Gamblers 2 64.00 500.00 0.000

Standard 2 40.00 71.9279.00 110.92 31.92 28.08

Jumpers 2 500.00 526.6950.00 76.69 26.69 0.00

31.20Wick / Border Collie (Arm Band #: V2279) - Lynne Houston6 ) Inch22
Clas

Veteran

Gamblers 1 62.00 70.03 31.2026

Standard 1 750.00 750.0071.00 0.00 0.000.00

Jumpers 1 750.00 750.0054.00 0.00 0.000.00

Gamblers 2 64.00 750.00 0.000

Standard 2 750.00 750.0079.00 0.00 0.000.00

Jumpers 2 750.00 750.0050.00 0.00 0.000.00
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6 inch -Veteran Double Dropped
654.00Ernie / Jack Russell Terrier (Arm Band #: DD606) - Pam Nixon1 ) Inch6

Clas
Veteran Double Drop

Gamblers 1 64.00 56.35 97.8581

Standard 1 0.00 0.0078.00 41.70 136.300.00

Jumpers 1 0.00 0.0059.00 34.95 99.050.00

Gamblers 2 66.00 54.42 87.3869

Standard 2 0.00 0.0085.00 44.74 140.260.00

Jumpers 2 0.00 0.0053.00 34.84 93.160.00
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10 inch -Veteran Double Dropped
650.87Emma / Australian Cattle Dog (Arm Band #: DD1037) - Sandy MacDavid1 ) Inch10

Clas
Veteran Double Drop

Gamblers 1 62.00 55.64 107.3690

Standard 1 0.00 0.0071.00 42.35 128.650.00

Jumpers 1 0.00 0.0054.00 33.56 95.440.00

Gamblers 2 64.00 60.13 90.4778

Standard 2 0.00 0.0079.00 42.79 136.210.00

Jumpers 2 0.00 0.0050.00 32.26 92.740.00

507.85Sydney / Golden Retriever (Arm Band #: DD1036) - Mary DeCarolis2 ) Inch10
Clas

Veteran Double Drop

Gamblers 1 62.00 64.38 37.2031

Standard 1 0.00 0.0071.00 52.22 118.780.00

Jumpers 1 0.00 0.0054.00 38.30 90.700.00

Gamblers 2 64.00 59.43 39.6033

Standard 2 0.00 0.0079.00 49.35 129.650.00

Jumpers 2 0.00 0.0050.00 33.08 91.920.00

505.88Zephyr / Soft Coated Wheaten Terrier (Arm Band #: DD1039) - Lisa Metz3 ) Inch10
Clas

Veteran Double Drop

Gamblers 1 62.00 59.70 93.7082

Standard 1 5.00 5.0071.00 44.71 95.000.00

Jumpers 1 0.00 0.0054.00 33.14 95.860.00

Gamblers 2 64.00 64.10 45.6038

Standard 2 20.00 20.0079.00 46.52 80.000.00

Jumpers 2 0.00 0.0050.00 29.28 95.720.00

388.14Kayza / Australian Shepherd (Arm Band #: DD1040) - Chris Krol4 ) Inch10
Clas

Veteran Double Drop

Gamblers 1 62.00 65.44 43.2036

Standard 1 20.00 20.0071.00 59.60 80.000.00

Jumpers 1 0.00 0.0054.00 32.86 96.140.00

Gamblers 2 64.00 69.80 28.8024

Standard 2 30.00 30.0079.00 58.98 70.000.00

Jumpers 2 5.00 5.0050.00 36.35 70.000.00

328.44Express / Standard Poodle (Arm Band #: DD1041) - Lorraine Purnell5 ) Inch10
Clas

Veteran Double Drop

Gamblers 1 62.00 68.82 34.8029

Standard 1 30.00 34.0671.00 75.06 4.06 65.94

Jumpers 1 5.00 16.0954.00 65.09 11.09 58.91

Gamblers 2 64.00 62.34 25.2021

Standard 2 30.00 32.5179.00 81.51 2.51 67.49

Jumpers 2 0.00 0.0050.00 48.90 76.100.00

202.32Emma / Nova Scotia Duck Toller (Arm Band #: DD1042) - Sandy Currie6 ) Inch10
Clas

Veteran Double Drop

Gamblers 1 62.00 64.25 7.206

Standard 1 10.00 21.4971.00 82.49 11.49 78.51

Jumpers 1 30.00 76.1454.00 100.14 46.14 0.00

Gamblers 2 64.00 500.00 0.000

Standard 2 20.00 27.2279.00 86.22 7.22 72.78

Jumpers 2 0.00 31.1750.00 81.17 31.17 43.83
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10 inch -Veteran Double Dropped
147.59Emma / Labrador Retriever (Arm Band #: DD1038) - Nancy Bell7 ) Inch10

Clas
Veteran Double Drop

Gamblers 1 62.00 61.36 21.6018

Standard 1 65.00 74.8571.00 80.85 9.85 25.15

Jumpers 1 0.00 0.0054.00 42.56 86.440.00

Gamblers 2 64.00 47.53 14.4012

Standard 2 90.00 100.7579.00 89.75 10.75 0.00

Jumpers 2 55.00 83.4350.00 78.43 28.43 0.00
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16 inch -Veteran Double Dropped
543.97Kyleigh / Golden Retriever (Arm Band #: DD1663) - Mary DeCarolis1 ) Inch16

Clas
Veteran Double Drop

Gamblers 1 62.00 71.26 51.6043

Standard 1 0.00 0.0071.00 50.59 120.410.00

Jumpers 1 0.00 0.0054.00 38.61 90.390.00

Gamblers 2 64.00 63.53 84.6776

Standard 2 0.00 0.0079.00 52.10 126.900.00

Jumpers 2 5.00 5.0050.00 39.75 70.000.00

506.99Kali / Standard Poodle (Arm Band #: DD1664) - Debra Pearse2 ) Inch16
Clas

Veteran Double Drop

Gamblers 1 62.00 62.51 43.2036

Standard 1 0.00 0.0071.00 48.69 122.310.00

Jumpers 1 0.00 0.0054.00 41.99 87.010.00

Gamblers 2 64.00 68.65 37.2031

Standard 2 0.00 0.0079.00 52.42 126.580.00

Jumpers 2 0.00 0.0050.00 34.31 90.690.00

491.48Blaze / German Shepherd (Arm Band #: DD1662) - Dianne Herold3 ) Inch16
Clas

Veteran Double Drop

Gamblers 1 62.00 60.95 73.2566

Standard 1 10.00 10.0071.00 66.35 90.000.00

Jumpers 1 0.00 0.0054.00 42.76 86.240.00

Gamblers 2 64.00 62.49 37.2031

Standard 2 0.00 0.0079.00 61.01 117.990.00

Jumpers 2 0.00 0.0050.00 38.20 86.800.00

481.82Badger / All Canadian (Arm Band #: DD1657) - Alexandra Soltan4 ) Inch16
Clas

Veteran Double Drop

Gamblers 1 62.00 62.79 51.6043

Standard 1 0.00 0.0071.00 56.36 114.640.00

Jumpers 1 0.00 0.0054.00 44.40 84.600.00

Gamblers 2 64.00 59.82 32.4027

Standard 2 0.00 0.0079.00 62.09 116.910.00

Jumpers 2 0.00 0.0050.00 43.33 81.670.00

456.81Puzzle / longhaired Whippet (Arm Band #: DD1660) - Heather Ellis5 ) Inch16
Clas

Veteran Double Drop

Gamblers 1 62.00 69.11 42.0035

Standard 1 0.00 0.0071.00 60.81 110.190.00

Jumpers 1 0.00 0.0054.00 40.85 88.150.00

Gamblers 2 64.00 69.38 36.0030

Standard 2 5.00 5.0079.00 60.44 95.000.00

Jumpers 2 0.00 0.0050.00 39.53 85.470.00

371.79Coal / Labrador Retriever (Arm Band #: DD1661) - Jennifer LaPierre6 ) Inch16
Clas

Veteran Double Drop

Gamblers 1 62.00 65.54 39.6033

Standard 1 40.00 40.0071.00 63.65 60.000.00

Jumpers 1 5.00 5.0054.00 43.65 70.000.00

Gamblers 2 64.00 55.57 43.2036

Standard 2 25.00 25.0079.00 64.49 75.000.00

Jumpers 2 0.00 0.0050.00 41.01 83.990.00
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16 inch -Veteran Double Dropped
360.31Jeanie / Golden Retriever (Arm Band #: DD1658) - Lori Nutt7 ) Inch16

Clas
Veteran Double Drop

Gamblers 1 62.00 57.73 34.8029

Standard 1 0.00 0.0071.00 55.80 115.200.00

Jumpers 1 5.00 7.1054.00 56.10 2.10 67.90

Gamblers 2 64.00 500.00 0.000

Standard 2 45.00 45.0079.00 72.00 55.000.00

Jumpers 2 0.00 0.0050.00 37.59 87.410.00

351.00Thunder / Australian Shepherd (Arm Band #: DD1659) - Andrew Schlueter8 ) Inch16
Clas

Veteran Double Drop

Gamblers 1 62.00 57.92 51.6043

Standard 1 10.00 10.0071.00 51.31 90.000.00

Jumpers 1 5.00 5.0054.00 39.33 70.000.00

Gamblers 2 64.00 58.91 44.4037

Standard 2 5.00 5.0079.00 54.73 95.000.00

Jumpers 2 85.00 85.0050.00 44.02 0.000.00
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